
变压器
Transformers1

*仅为63 - 250 VA * only 63 - 250 VA

控制变压器概览
Overview control transformers

类型
TypeType

额
定
输
入
电
压

Ra
te

d 
in

pu
t v

ol
ta

ge

额
定
输
出
电
压

Ra
te

d 
ou

tp
ut

 v
ol

ta
ge

功
率

Po
w

er

带
弹
簧
的
端
子

Sp
rin

g-
loa

de
d 

te
rm

ina
ls

螺
丝
端
子

Sc
re

w 
te

rm
ina

ls

双
输
入
电
压

Du
al 

inp
ut

 vo
lta

ge

通
用
输
入
电
压

Un
ive

rs
al 

inp
ut

 vo
lta

ge

组
合
踏
板

-用
于
螺
栓
和
导
轨
安
装

*
Co

m
bin

at
ion

 fo
ot

pla
te

*

隔
离
变
压
器

Iso
lat

ing
 tr

an
sf

or
m

er

STE
230 V ± 5 % 24 V 63 – 500 VA r r r

400 V ± 5 % 24 V 63 – 500 VA r r r

400 V ± 5 % 230 V 63 – 2500 VA r r r

STEU 230 / 400 V
± 15 V

2 x 12 V 63 – 1000 VA r r r r

2 x 24 V 63 – 1000 VA r r r r

 2 x 115 V 63 – 2500 VA r r r r

USTE 208 – 600 V
2 x 12 V 100 – 630 VA r r r r

 2 x 115 V 100 – 3200 VA r r r r

ST

230 V ± 5 % 12 V 20 – 250 VA r r

230 V ± 5 % 24 V 20 – 400 VA r r

230 V ± 5 % 42 V 250 VA r r

230 V ± 5 % 110 V 130 VA r r

230 V ± 5 % 230 V 20 – 1000 VA r r

400 V ± 5 % 24 V 63 – 400 VAVA r r

400 V ± 5 % 42 V 63 VAVA r r

400 V ± 5 % 230 V 20 – 2500 VAVA r r

440 V ± 5 % 230 V 63 – 1000 VAVA r r

500 V ± 5 % 230 V 1000 VAVA r r

690 V ± 5 % 230 V 63 – 2500 VAVA r r

STU 210 – 540 V
± 20 V

24 V 63 – 800 VAVA r r r

 2 x 115 V 63 – 2500 VAVA r r r

STSU 230 / 400 V
± 15 V

2 x 12 V 40 – 1000 VAVA r r r r r

2 x 24 V 40 – 1000 VAVA r r r r r

2 x 115 V 40 – 2500 VAVA r r r r r

TT1

219 / 230 / 241 V 24 V 1000 – 2500 VAVA r r

380 / 400 / 420 V
42 V 1600, 2500 VAVA r r

2 x 115 V 1000 – 25000 VAVA r r

UTT1 208 – 600 V 2 x 115 V 4000 – 6000 VAVA r r r

BUST

230 V ± 5 % 24 V 1000 – 1600 VAVA r

230 V ± 5 %  2 x 115 V 2000 – 5000 VAVA r

400 V ± 5 % 42 V 1600 VAVA r

400 V ± 5 %  2 x 115 V 1000 – 10000 VAVA r

440 V ± 5 %  2 x 115 V 3000 – 6300 VAVA r

500 V ± 5 %  2 x 115 V 3000 – 6300 VAVA r
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电话：0512-6539 2591



控制和保护及隔离变压器
Control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
STE

     W     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

减小冲击电流
输入端设置±5 %的分接，用于电压调节
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
使用弹性端子，安装迅捷
250VA以下采用DIN导轨夹

Reduced inrush current

Primary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Fast installation because of the use of
cage-clamp terminals

DIN rail clamp included up to 250 VA

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STE 63/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 78/88/85
STE 63/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 78/88/85
STE 63/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 63 VA 78/88/85
STE 100/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85
STE 100/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85
STE 160/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STE 160/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STE 250/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102
STE 250/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102
STE 250/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STE 320/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 320 VA 105/110/103
STE 320/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 320 VA 105/110/103
STE 400/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104
STE 400/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104
STE 500/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STE 500/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STE 500/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STE 630/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 630 VA 150/143/113
STE 800/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 800 VA 150/143/130
STE 1000/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/143/156
STE 1600/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 1.600 VA 192/181/145
STE 2000/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 2.000 VA 192/181/161
STE 2500/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 2.500 VA 192/181/183
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控制和保护及隔离变压器
Control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
STEU

     W     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

h输入电压 2i0 和 j00 Vkl
减小冲击电流
m端 ±n5 V op用于qr电压
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
使用弹性端子，安装迅捷
250VA以下采用DIN导轨夹

Dual input voltage 230 and 400 Vac

Reduced inrush current

Primary side ±15 V taps for voltage
adjustment

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Fast installation because of the use of
cage-clamp terminals

DIN rail clamp included up to 250 VA

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �j %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 94 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STEU 20/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 20 VA 66/80/87
STEU 20/24 230/400 Vac 24 Vac 20 VA 66/80/87
STEU 63/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 63 VA 84/88/85
STEU 63/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 63 VA 84/88/85
STEU 63/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 63 VA 84/88/85
STEU 100/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 100 VA 84/88/85
STEU 100/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85
STEU 100/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STEU 160/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STEU 160/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STEU 160/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STEU 250/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 250 VA 96/105/125
STEU 250/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 250 VA 96/104/125
STEU 250/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 250 VA 96/105/125
STEU 320/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 320 VA 120/121/92
STEU 320/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 320 VA 120/121/92
STEU 320/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 320 VA 120/121/92
STEU 400/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104
STEU 400/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104
STEU 400/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104
STEU 500/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STEU 500/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STEU 500/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 500 VA 120/121/124
STEU 630/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 630 VA 150/145/117
STEU 630/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 630 VA 150/145/117
STEU 630/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 630 VA 150/143/113
STEU 800/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 800 VA 150/143/130
STEU 800/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 800 VA 150/143/130
STEU 800/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 800 VA 150/143/130
STEU 1000/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 1.000 VA 150/143/156
STEU 1000/24 230/400 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 1.000 VA 150/185/180
STEU 1000/48 230/400 Vac 2 x 24 Vac 1.000 VA 150/143/156
STEU 1600/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 1.600 VA 192/181/161
STEU 2000/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 2.000 VA 192/181/183
STEU 2500/23 230/400 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 2.500 VA 192/181/190
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通用控制和保护及隔离变压器
Universal control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
USTE
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优势 BENEFITS

通用输入电压 20� � �00 Vkl
减小冲击电流
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
使用弹性端子，安装迅捷
250VA以下采用DIN导轨夹

Universal input voltages
208 to 600 Vac

Reduced inrush current

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Fast installation because of the use of
cage-clamp terminals

DIN rail clamp included up to 250 VA

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

USTE 40/2x12 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x12 Vac 40 VA 84/95/95

USTE 100/2x12 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x12 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85

USTE 100/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 100 VA 84/96/85

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

USTE 250/2x12 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x12 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102

USTE 250/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102

USTE 400/2x12 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x12 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104

USTE 400/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 400 VA 120/121/104

USTE 630/2x12 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x12 Vac 630 VA 150/143/117

USTE 630/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 630 VA 150/143/118

USTE 800/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 800 VA 150/143/130

USTE 1000/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 1.000 VA 150/143/164

USTE 1200/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 1.200 VA 150/143/164

USTE 1600/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 1.600 VA 192/181/144

USTE 2500/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 2.500 VA 192/181/188

USTE 3200/2x115 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 3.200 VA 231/246/223
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控制和保护及隔离变压器
Control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
ST

     W     w     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

减小冲击电流
输入端设置±5 %的分接，用于电压调节
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声

Reduced inrush current

Primary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ST 20/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 20 VA 66/81/56
ST 20/23/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 20 VA 66/81/56
ST 20/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 20 VA 66/81/56
ST 20/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 20 VA 66/81/56
ST 63/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/4/42 400 Vac 42 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/11/24 115 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/23/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/44/23 440 Vac 230 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 63/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 63 VA 78/89/60
ST 100/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 100/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 100/23/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 100/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 100/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 100/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 100 VA 84/95/76
ST 130/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78
ST 130/23/11 230 Vac 110 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78
ST 130/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78
ST 130/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ST 160/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 96/103/88
ST 160/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 160 VA 96/103/88
ST 160/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 96/103/88
ST 160/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 160 VA 96/103/88
ST 160/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 96/103/88
ST 250/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/11/24 115 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/23/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/23/42 230 Vac 42 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/44/23 440 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 250/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 96/105/103
ST 320/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 320 VA 105/114/103
ST 320/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 320 VA 105/115/103
ST 320/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 320 VA 105/114/103
ST 320/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 320 VA 105/114/103
ST 400/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 400/4/24 400 Vac 24 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 400/11/23 115 Vac 230 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 400/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 400/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 400/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
ST 500/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/123/122
ST 500/11/23 115 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/123/122
ST 500/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/123/122
ST 500/23/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 500 VA 120/123/129
ST 500/23/42 230 Vac 42 Vac 500 VA 120/123/129
ST 500/44/23 440 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/123/122
ST 500/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 120/123/122
ST 630/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 630 VA 150/148/111
ST 630/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 630 VA 150/148/111
ST 630/23/42 230 Vac 42 Vac 500 VA 150/148/111
ST 630/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 630 VA 150/148/111
ST 800/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 800 VA 150/148/128
ST 800/11/11 115 Vac 115 Vac 800 VA 150/148/128
ST 800/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 800 VA 150/148/128
ST 800/44/23 440 Vac 230 Vac 800 VA 150/148/128
ST 800/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 800 VA 150/148/128
ST 1000/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1000/5/23 500 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1000/11/23 115 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1000/23/23 230 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1000/44/23 440 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1000/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 150/148/154
ST 1600/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 1.600 VA 192/182/146
ST 1600/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 1.600 VA 192/182/146
ST 2000/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 2.000 VA 192/182/162
ST 2000/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 2.000 VA 192/182/162
ST 2500/4/23 400 Vac 230 Vac 2.500 VA 192/185/185
ST 2500/69/23 690 Vac 230 Vac 2.500 VA 192/185/185
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通用控制和保护及隔离变压器
Universal control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
STU

     W     w     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

通用输入电压 2n0 � 5j0 Vkl
减小冲击电流
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声

Universal input voltages
210 to 540 Vac

Reduced inrush current

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �5 %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 95 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STU 63/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 63 VA 84/95/70

STU 63/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 63 VA 84/94/76

STU 100/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 100 VA 84/94/76

STU 100/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 100 VA 84/94/90

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STU 130/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78

STU 130/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 130 VA 96/105/78

STU 160/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 160 VA 96/105/88

STU 160/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 160 VA 96/105/92

STU 250/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 250 VA 120/123/92

STU 250/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 250 VA 120/123/92

STU 400/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 400 VA 120/123/102

STU 400/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 400 VA 120/123/105

STU 500/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 500 VA 150/126/122

STU 500/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 500 VA 120/123/124

STU 630/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 630 VA 150/149/111

STU 630/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 630 VA 150/149/112

STU 800/24 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

24 Vac 800 VA 150/150/139

STU 800/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 800 VA 150/149/128

STU 1000/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 1.000 VA 150/149/156

STU 1600/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 1.600 VA 192/182/146

STU 2000/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 2.000 VA 192/182/183

STU 2500/2x115 210 Vac/230 Vac/250 Vac/
380 Vac/400 Vac/420 Vac/
440 Vac/460 Vac/480 Vac/
500 Vac/520 Vac/540 Vac

2x115 Vac 2.500 VA 192/182/190

变压器
Transformers 1



�防护��的控制保护隔离变压器
Control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer with shielding winding
STSU

     W     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

h输入电压 2i0 和 j00 Vkl
��I 和 ��� ��的����
减小冲击电流
��的������流�的高功率
m端 ±n5 V op用于qr电压
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
�i � 250 VA 以�为��和o�轨安装使
用 ¡¢o�£

Dual input voltage 230 and 400 Vac

Schielding winding between input and
output

Reduced inrush current

High power density due to a compact
construction design

Primary side ±15 V taps for voltage
adjustment

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

DIN rail clamp included 63 - 250 VA

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �j %y 防护�w I� 00   Maximum ambient
temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 94 %, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STSU 40/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 40 VA 66/78/82
STSU 40/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 40 VA 66/78/82
STSU 40/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 40 VA 66/78/82
STSU 63/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 63 VA 84/88/89
STSU 63/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 63 VA 84/88/89
STSU 63/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 63 VA 84/88/89
STSU 100/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 100 VA 84/96/97
STSU 100/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 100 VA 84/96/97
STSU 100/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 100 VA 84/96/97
STSU 160/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STSU 160/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STSU 160/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 160 VA 96/104/102
STSU 250/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102
STSU 250/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102
STSU 250/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 250 VA 96/104/102

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

STSU 400/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
STSU 400/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
STSU 400/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 400 VA 120/123/110
STSU 630/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 630 VA 150/150/112
STSU 630/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 630 VA 150/153/122
STSU 630/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 630 VA 150/150/112
STSU 1000/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.000 VA 150/150/156
STSU 1000/24 230/400 Vac 2x12 Vac 1.000 VA 150/190/174
STSU 1000/48 230/400 Vac 2x24 Vac 1.000 VA 150/150/156
STSU 1600/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.600 VA 192/185/161
STSU 2000/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 2.000 VA 192/185/183
STSU 2500/23 230/400 Vac 2x115 Vac 2.500 VA 192/185/189

变压器
Transformers1



控制变压器
Control transformer
BUST

     W     J     |

优势 BENEFITS

输入端设置±5 %的分接，用于电压调节
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
¤�高}¥

Primary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Low height

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制变压
器¦

Control transformer for the electrical
isolation of the input and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� ��y� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96.8 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

BUST 1000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.000 VA 220/130/150
BUST 1600/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.600 VA 245/156/180
BUST 2000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 2.000 VA 275/175/200
BUST 2500/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 2.500 VA 275/175/200
BUST 3000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 3.000 VA 255/215/200
BUST 3000/5/23 500 Vac 2x115 Vac 3.000 VA 255/215/200
BUST 3000/44/23 440 Vac 2x115 Vac 3.000 VA 255/215/200
BUST 4000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 4.000 VA 325/175/240
BUST 4000/5/23 500 Vac 2x115 Vac 4.000 VA 325/175/240
BUST 4000/23/23 230 Vac 2x115 Vac 4.000 VA 325/175/240
BUST 4000/44/23 440 Vac 2x115 Vac 4.000 VA 325/175/240
BUST 5000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 5.000 VA 325/190/240
BUST 5000/23/23 230 Vac 2x115 Vac 5.000 VA 325/190/240
BUST 6300/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 6.300 VA 350/220/280
BUST 6300/5/23 500 Vac 2x115 Vac 6.300 VA 350/220/280
BUST 6300/44/23 440 Vac 2x115 Vac 6.300 VA 350/220/280
BUST 8000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 8.000 VA 350/250/280
BUST 10000/4/23 400 Vac 2x115 Vac 10.000 VA 400/245/320

§¨©¢变压器
FAIL-SAFE transformer
FST

     w     J     0     ¶     §

优势 BENEFITS

ª�置«¬保­防护装置
通过��®¤�¯°较高的±²³��
率
减小冲击电流
´µ 50 � �0 ¶· ��¸¹
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
输入电压 2i0 Vkl 和 j00 Vkl ºw» 
¼½通过¾¡ DIN 50022 ¿À的�置o
�轨安装��ÁÂ的 n00 VA 和 n�0 VA
ÃÄ

With integrated FAIL-SAFE protection

High power density due to a compact
construction design

Reduced inrush current

May be operated at 50 - 60 Hz

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Primary side for input voltage 230 Vac
and 400 Vac

100 VA and 160 VA versions for
mounting with integrated DIN rail
mounting in compliance with DIN
50022

应用 APPLICATIONS

«¬保­变压器作为控制变压器用于输
入和输出端的电气隔离
«¬保­变压器作为隔离变压器用于输
入和输出端的安全电气隔离
«¬保­变压器作为保­变压器用于输
入和输出端的安全电气隔离

FAIL-SAFE transformer as control
transformer for electrical isolations of
the input and output sides.

FAIL-SAFE transformer as an isolating
transformer for the safe electrical
isolation of the input and output sides.

FAIL-SAFE transformer as a safety
transformer to secure electrical
isolation of the input and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation class B, Max.
ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Protection index IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

FST 100/23 230 Vac/400 Vac 230 Vac 100 VA 84/94/83
FST 100/24 230 Vac/400 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 84/94/83
FST 160/23 230 Vac/400 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 96/102/102
FST 160/24 230 Vac/400 Vac 24 Vac 160 VA 96/102/102
FST 250/23 230 Vac/400 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 105/112/106
FST 250/24 230 Vac/400 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 105/112/106

变压器
Transformers 1
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219/230/241 V 24 V 1000 – 2500 VA r r r

380/400/420 V
42 V 1600, 2500 VA r r r

2 x 115 V 1000 – 25000 VA r r r r

UTT1 208 – 600 V 2 x 115 V 4000 – 6000 VA r r r r

TIM 230 V 2 x 115 V 60 – 1000 VA r r r

ETTK 230 V 230 V 160 – 2500 VA r

TT3 3 x 400 V 3 x 400 V ± 5 % 1000 – 30000 VA r r r

TT3 Neo 3 x 400 V 3 x 400 V 10000 VA – 1 MVA r

TTMS 230 V 115/230 V 3150 – 8000 VA r r

SMTT 230 V 230 V 150 VA r r

ACT 230 V 24 V 10 – 100 VA r

SIM 230 V 2 x 12 V 60 – 800 VA r r

EVKE 230 V 24 V 25 – 630 VA r

变压器
Transformers1

隔离变压器概览
Overview isolating transformers



变压器
Transformers 1

控制和保护及隔离变压器
Control- and safety isolating- resp. isolating
transformer
TT1

     W     J     2     "     |

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
ÅÆÇÈÉ的安装技术
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
输入端设置±5 %的分接，用于电压调节
ÊË安装尺寸
�置ÌÍ�Îz

Safe galvanic isolation

Patented assembly technology

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Primary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Multiple mounting dimensions

Integrated crane eyes

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

Isolating transformer for the safe
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ïy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00 y ´ÐÑ用于高
防护�w的qr�Ò   Insulation class F, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F /
40 °C, Efficiency up to 98 %, Degree of protection IP 00, IPXXB on request,
Optionally adapted package for higher degrees of protection

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TT1 1-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 1.000 VA 150/220/125
TT1 1-23-24 219/230/241 Vac 24 Vac 1.000 VA 150/220/140
TT1 1,6-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 1.600 VA 160/230/145
TT1 1,6-4-42 380/400/420 Vac 42 Vac 1.600 VA 160/260/145
TT1 1,6-23-24 219/230/241 Vac 24 Vac 1.600 VA 160/265/145
TT1 2-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 2.000 VA 175/245/140
TT1 2-23-24 219/230/241 Vac 24 Vac 2.000 VA 175/285/140
TT1 2,5-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 2.500 VA 200/275/155
TT1 2,5-4-42 380/400/420 Vac 42 Vac 2.500 VA 200/310/155
TT1 2,5-23-24 219/230/241 Vac 24 Vac 2.500 VA 200/315/155
TT1 3-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 3.000 VA 200/275/165
TT1 3-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 3.000 VA 200/275/165
TT1 3-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 3.000 VA 200/275/165
TT1 4-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 4.000 VA 240/335/165

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TT1 4-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 4.000 VA 240/335/165
TT1 4-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 4.000 VA 240/335/165
TT1 5-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 5.000 VA 240/335/165
TT1 5-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 5.000 VA 240/335/195
TT1 5-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 5.000 VA 240/335/195
TT1 6,3-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 6.300 VA 240/335/210
TT1 6,3-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 6.300 VA 240/335/210
TT1 6,3-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 6.300 VA 240/335/210
TT1 8-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 8.000 VA 280/385/215
TT1 8-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 8.000 VA 280/385/215
TT1 8-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 8.000 VA 280/385/215
TT1 10-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 10.000 VA 280/385/230
TT1 10-5-23 475/500/525 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 10.000 VA 280/385/230
TT1 10-44-23 418/440/462 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 10.000 VA 280/385/230
TT1 12,5-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 12.500 VA 320/460/250
TT1 15-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 15.000 VA 320/470/250
TT1 20-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 20.000 VA 320/470/280
TT1 25-4-23 380/400/420 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 25.000 VA 320/490/310

根据要求提供不同的电压等级
Different voltage ratings on request.



通用控制和保护及隔离变压器
Universal control- and isolating transformer
UTT1
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优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
ÅÆÇÈÉ的安装技术
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
输入端设置±5 %的分接，用于电压调节
ÊË安装尺寸
�置ÌÍ�Îz

Safe galvanic isolation

Patented assembly technology

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Primary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Multiple mounting dimensions

Integrated crane eyes

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端电气隔离的控制
变压器
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器

As a control transformer for the
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ïy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class F, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

UTT1-4-23 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 4000 VA 240/335/285

UTT1-6-23 208 Vac/ 230 Vac/
380 Vac/ 400 Vac/
415 Vac/ 440 Vac/
460 Vac/ 480 Vac/
500 Vac/ 525 Vac/
550 Vac/ 575 Vac/
600 Vac

2x115 Vac 6000 VA 280/385/210

隔离变压器
Isolating transformer
TIM

     w     J     !

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
�置Óp和过Ô保护
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输出电压
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå æ� i00 VAç确保较小的噪
声
��è接端子µr�éêëì装置的í
£下

Safe galvanic isolation

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Double output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Very good moisture protection and
low noise due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation (up to 300 VA)

Screw terminals under cover with
strain relief

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的隔离
变压器¦

Isolating transformer for the safe
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw A × xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �5%y 防护�w I� 20   Insulation
class A or B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to
95 %, Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TIM 60 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 60 VA 77/90/166
TIM 100 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 100 VA 77/90/166
TIM 200 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 200 VA 117/97/223
TIM 300 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 300 VA 117/97/223
TIM 500 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 500 VA 176/176/283
TIM 800 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 800 VA 200/166/283
TIM 1000 230 Vac 2 x 115 Vac 1.000 VA 200/166/283

变压器
Transformers1



隔离变压器
Isolating transformer
ETTK

     J     !

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
�置Óp和过Ô保护
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ确保较
小的噪声
高防护�w
îï，ª保护ðñ的±òè接�ó，Ñ
用ôõ应用的保护ðö

Safe galvanic isolation

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Very good moisture protection and low
noise due to resin encapsulation

High degree of protection

Carry handle, mains cable with safety
plug, shockproof socket for portable
application

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为Ñ用ôõ应用Ø用于输入和输出端
安全电气隔离的隔离变压器¦

Isolating transformer for the safe
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ay z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� �÷   Insulation class A, Maximum
ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 67

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ETTK 160 230 Vac 230 Vac 160 VA 105/160/170
ETTK 250 230 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 120/185/200
ETTK 630 230 Vac 230 Vac 630 VA 120/230/300
ETTK 1000 230 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 140/230/300
ETTK 1600 230 Vac 230 Vac 1.600 VA 170/225/340
ETTK 2500 230 Vac 230 Vac 2.500 VA 170/225/340

隔离变压器
Isolating transformer
TT3
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优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
ÅÆÇÈÉ的安装技术用于减øùúû
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
�wüp端 ±5 % op用于qr电压
ÊË安装尺寸
ý宽的o�þÿÑ用ĀāĂă安装
�置ÌÍ�Îz

Safe galvanic isolation

Patented assembly technology to lower
heat losses

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Secondary side ±5 % taps for voltage
adjustment

Multiple mounting dimensions

Enlarged fixing rail for easy installation
from above

Integrated lifting brackets

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的隔离
变压器¦

Isolating transformer for the safe
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ïy z{|} ~� 50 ��y ��}� �÷y5 %y 防护�w I� 00 × I� 2iy ´Ð
Ñ用于高防护�w的qr�Ò   Insulation class F, Maximum ambient temperature
122 °F / 50 °C, Efficiency up to 97.5 %, Degree of protection IP 00 or IP 23,
Optionally adapted package for higher degrees of protection

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TT3 1-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 1.000 VA 267/215/125
TT3 2,5-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.500 VA 315/250/165
TT3 5-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 5.000 VA 410/355/155
TT3 6,3-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 6.300 VA 410/360/175
TT3 8-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 8.000 VA 410/360/180
TT3 10-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 480/400/192
TT3 12,5-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 12.500 VA 480/400/222
TT3 16-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 16.000 VA 550/510/267
TT3 20-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 20.000 VA 550/510/297
TT3 25-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 550/510/297
TT3 30-4-4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 30.000 VA 550/480/320

变压器
Transformers 1



隔离变压器
Isolating transformer
TT3 Neo

     W     "

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
通过优ĄąĆ���的ćĈ通ĉ，Ċ好
ċČù�úč
�置ÌÍ�Îz

Safe galvanic isolation

Very good discharging of thermal
losses by means of optimally arranged
cooling channels within the coils

Integrated lifting brackets

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的隔离
变压器¦

Isolating transformer for the safe
electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ïy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation class F, Maximum
ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TT3-A010-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 482/400/230
TT3-A016-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 16.000 VA 552/460/270
TT3-A020-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 20.000 VA 552/460/300
TT3-A025-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 552/460/300
TT3-A030-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 30.000 VA 552/460/300
TT3-A040-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 40.000 VA 550/550/300
TT3-A050-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 50.000 VA 620/570/350
TT3-A063-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 63.000 VA 620/570/380
TT3-A080-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 80.000 VA 740/790/340
TT3-A100-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 100.000 VA 740/790/370
TT3-A125-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 125.000 VA 740/805/400
TT3-A160-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 160.000 VA 890/985/360
TT3-A200-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 200.000 VA 890/920/470
TT3-A250-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 250.000 VA 1000/1040/530
TT3-A315-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 315.000 VA 1000/1040/555
TT3-A400-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 400.000 VA 1075/1100/580
TT3-A500-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 500.000 VA 1075/1100/630
TT3-A630-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 630.000 VA 1075/1100/710
TT3-A800-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 800.000 VA 1160/1120/730
TT3C1000-4040-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 1.000.000 VA 1160/1120/730

用于ĎďĐđĒ的隔离变压器
Isolating transformer for supply of medical rooms
TTMS

     J     ¿

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
�ē��Ĕ�置的ĕ|}Ė数ė导Òò
Ę用于设置ęĚě控±ò防Ĝ过Ô
减小冲击电流
较高��}
Óp电压小
ĝ小的空Ô电流
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
用ª � ēĞğ的ĠÁġĢo�þÿ�ģ
Ĥ捷ÁÂ

Safe galvanic isolation

PTC resistor built into every coil to
set up an external monitoring unit for
protection against overload

Reduced inrush current

High efficiency

Low short-circuit voltage

Very low idle current

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Simple mounting due to robust metal
fixing rail with 8 oval slots

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于Ďď应用  2 ĔĐđĒ的隔离变压
器

Isolating transformer for supply of
medical rooms of the user group 2.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �÷ %y 防护�w I� 00y ´ÐÑ用于高
防护�w的qr�Ò   Insulation class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F /
40 °C , Efficiency up to 97 %, Degree of protection IP 00, Optionally adapted
package for higher degrees of protection

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

TTMS 3150/230 230 Vac 115/230 Vac 3.150 VA 260/345/195
TTMS 4000/230 230 Vac 115/230 Vac 4.000 VA 310/395/190
TTMS 5000/230 230 Vac 115/230 Vac 5.000 VA 310/395/200
TTMS 6300/230 230 Vac 115/230 Vac 6.300 VA 310/395/215
TTMS 8000/230 230 Vac 115/230 Vac 8.000 VA 310/395/230

变压器
Transformers1



ĥĦħ隔离变压器
Interference suppressing isolating transformer
SMTT

     J     !

优势 BENEFITS

安全的电流隔离
Ĩĩ电流øĪst电ī高
良好的īĬ性ĭ防Ĝ高ĮĦħ和į冲
İıĲ小 50 ¶·
�置Óp和过Ô保护
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå 确保较小的噪声
高防护�w
îï，ª保护ðñ的±òè接�ó，Ñ
用ôõ应用的保护ðö

Safe galvanic isolation

Low leakage current and high insulation
resistance

Good attenuation against radio
frequency interference and pulses

Low magnetic 50 Hz leakage field

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Very good moisture protection and
low noise due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

High degree of protection

Carry handle, mains cable with safety
plug, shockproof socket for portable
application

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ñ用ôõ应用的隔离变压器用于~小Ą
电ĳĦħ，ĴĦħį冲和电气噪声

Isolating transformer for portable
application to minimize mains supply
faults such as disturbing pulses and
electrical noise.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ay z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �0 %y 防护�w I� j0   Insulation
class A, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 90 %,
Degree of protection IP 40

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

SMTT 150 230 Vac 230 Vac 150 VA 93.5/160/180

安全隔离变压器
Safety isolating transformer
ACT

     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

µ输入端使用ùĵĶ器和输出端使用ĵ
Ķ器作为Óp和过Ô保护ķA�ĸ n0 Ĺù
ĵĶ器ĺ
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
Ñ用o�轨安装的ŁÁłvŃÒ，ń
Ĵ，µ安装小®分r器×Ņņ£Ĕ

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection due to temperature fuse
in the input and fuse in the output
(ACT 10 only temperature fuse)

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Robust plastic housing for DIN rail
mounting, e.g. in consumer units or
meter mounting boards

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

Safety isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� 25 ��y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation class B, Maximum
ambient temperature 77 °F / 25 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ACT 10 230 Vac 24 Vac 10 VA 94/63/35
ACT 25 230 Vac 24 Vac 25 VA 94/63/106
ACT 63 230 Vac 24 Vac 63 VA 94/63/159
ACT 100 230 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 94/63/159

变压器
Transformers 1



安全隔离变压器
Safety isolating transformer
SIM

     w     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

�置Óp和过Ô保护
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输出电压
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå æ� i00 VAç确保较小的噪
声
��è接端子µr�éêëì装置的í
£下

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Very good moisture protection and
low noise due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation (up to 300 VA)

Screw terminals under cover with
strain relief

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的保护
变压器¦

Safety isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ay z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �5 %y 防护�w I� 20   Insulation
class A, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 95 %,
Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

SIM 60 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 60 VA 166/76/77
SIM 100 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 100 VA 166/76/77
SIM 200 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 200 VA 223/97/117
SIM 300 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 300 VA 117/228/117
SIM 500 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 500 VA 200/166/283
SIM 800 230 Vac 2 x 12 Vac 800 VA 200/166/283

安全隔离变压器
Safety isolating transformer
EVKE

     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

�置Óp和过Ô保护
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ确保较
小的噪声
高防护�w
端子Ā的łv接ñ

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Very good moisture protection and low
noise due to resin encapsulation

High degree of protection

Plastic fittings on terminals

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的保护
变压器¦

Safety isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw �y z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� ��   Insulation class E, Maximum
ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 68

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

EVKE 40/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 40 VA 120/78/150
EVKE 100/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 100 VA 145/90/180
EVKE 160/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 160 VA 150/105/190
EVKE 250/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 250 VA 150/105/190

变压器
Transformers1
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变压器
Transformers1

类型
TypeType 额

定
输
入
电
压

Ra
te
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额
定
输
出
电
压

Ra
te
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tp
ut

 v
ol

ta
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输
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电
流
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ut
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较
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重
量
轻
且
结
构
小
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igh
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nd

 s
m

all
 s

ize

简
单
的
安
装

Si
m

ple
 m

ou
nt

ing

内
置
短
路
和
过
载
保
护

Int
eg

ra
te

d 
sh

or
t-c

irc
uit

 a
nd

 o
ve

rlo
ad

 p
ro

te
ct

ion
AIM

115 V 220, 230, 240 V 0.8 – 8.0 A r r r

115 V 115 V 1.6 – 16.0 A r r r

220, 230, 240 V 115, 220, 230, 240 V 1.6 – 16.0 A r r r

ESP
230 V 80/115/130/150/170/190 V 1.5 – 18.00 A r r r

400 V 140/170/200/235/270/310 V 0.8 – 10.0 A r r r

类型
TypeType 额

定
输
入
电
压

Ra
te
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in

pu
t v

ol
ta

ge

额
定
输
出
电
压

Ra
te
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ut
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ge

功
率

Po
w
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gh
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内
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te
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 e
ye

s

多
种
安
装
尺
寸

M
ult

ipl
e 

m
ou

nt
ing
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en
sio

ns

内
置
短
路
和
过
载
保
护

Int
eg

ra
te
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sh

or
t-c

irc
uit

 a
nd

 o
ve

rlo
ad
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ro

te
ct

ion

重
量
轻
且
结
构
小
巧

Lo
w 

we
igh

t a
nd

 s
m

all
 s

ize

E-JET 230 V 110 V 250 – 1000 VA r r

JET 110 V 230 V 250 – 1000 VA r r

AT3 3 x 200/208 - 3 x 690  V 3 x 400 V 2000 – 250000 VA r r r r

自耦变压器概览
Overview autotransformers



Ňň变压器
Autotransformer
AIM

     J     t

优势 BENEFITS

Í�ŉĪ¤�小Ŋķŋ½隔离变压器ĺ
�置Óp和过Ô保护
较高的��}
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå æAIŌ ny�/� � AIŌ 5y0/2y5ç
确保较小的噪声
��è接端子µr�éêëì装置的í
£下

Low weight and small size
(compared to isolating transformers)

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

High efficiency

Very good moisture protection
and low noise due to
XtraDenseFill resin encapsulation
(AIM 1.8/8 - AIM 5.0/2.5)

Screw terminals under cover with
strain relief

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ňň变压器用于输入和输出端的电压q
rō§电气隔离¿À

Autotransformer for easy step-up/
step-down without isolation

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw A 和 xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 20   Insulation class A or B,
Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

AIM 1,6/0,8 115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac0,80 A (PRI 115/
SEC 220-240); 1,60 A
(PRI 220-240/ SEC
115-240)

77/76/166

AIM 3,2/1,6 115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac1,60 A (PRI 115/
SEC 220-240); 3,20 A
(PRI 220-240/SEC
115-240)

117/97/223

AIM 5,0/2,5 115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac2,50 A (PRI 115/
SEC 220-240); 5,00 A
(PRI 220-240/SEC
115-240)

117/117/223

AIM 10/5 115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac5,00 A (PRI 115/
SEC 220-240); 10,00 A
(PRI 220-240/SEC
115-240)

200/166/283

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

AIM 16/8 115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac115 Vac/220 Vac/230 Vac/240 Vac8,00 A (PRI 115/
SEC 220-240); 16,00 A
(PRI 220-240/SEC
115-240)

200/165/283

变压器
Transformers 1



Ňň变压器
Autotransformer
ESP

     J     ?

优势 BENEFITS

Í�ŉĪ¤�小Ŋķŋ½隔离变压器ĺ
较高的��}
良好的防Ù和通过真空浸透 确保较小的
噪声
用ªĞğ的ĠÁġĢo�þÿ�ģĤ捷
ÁÂ

Low weight and small size (compared
to isolating transformers)

High efficiency

Very good moisture protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Simple mounting due to robust metal
footplate with oval slots

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ňň变压器用于±ŋŎŏ电�的Őő设
置

One example, autotransformer for
setting the speed of single-phase fan
motors.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation class B, Maximum
ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ESP 230/1,5 230 Vac 80 Vac/115 Vac/130 Vac/150 Vac/170 Vac/190 Vac1,50 A 75/100/84
ESP 230/2,8 230 Vac 80 Vac/115 Vac/130 Vac/150 Vac/170 Vac/190 Vac2,80 A 85/118/105
ESP 230/5,8 230 Vac 80 Vac/115 Vac/130 Vac/150 Vac/170 Vac/190 Vac5,80 A 91/130/120
ESP 230/10 230 Vac 80 Vac/115 Vac/130 Vac/150 Vac/170 Vac/190 Vac10,00 A 112/135/150
ESP 230/18 230 Vac 80 Vac/115 Vac/130 Vac/150 Vac/170 Vac/190 Vac18,00 A 120/150/174
ESP 400/0,8 400 Vac 140 Vac/170 Vac/200 Vac/235 Vac/270 Vac/310 Vac0,80 A 75/100/84
ESP 400/1,6 400 Vac 140 Vac/170 Vac/200 Vac/235 Vac/270 Vac/310 Vac1,60 A 85/118/105
ESP 400/3,6 400 Vac 140 Vac/170 Vac/200 Vac/235 Vac/270 Vac/310 Vac3,60 A 91/130/120
ESP 400/5,4 400 Vac 140 Vac/170 Vac/200 Vac/235 Vac/270 Vac/310 Vac5,40 A 112/135/150
ESP 400/10 400 Vac 140 Vac/170 Vac/200 Vac/235 Vac/270 Vac/310 Vac10,00 A 120/150/174

Ňň变压器
Autotransformer
E-JET

     J     t

优势 BENEFITS

µ保护ðñð接²置电势ĕ确的Œœ下
Ŕĭ通过接通输出电压�ģ电子电势ě
控
�置Óp和过Ô保护
较高的��}
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå 确保较小的噪声
îï，ª保护ðñ的电ĳè接�ó，ð
ö N�ŌA5�n5 æŕ�Aç Ñ用ôõ应用

Electronic potential monitoring by not
connecting the output voltage until
the protected contact plug is inserted
correctly

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

Very high efficiency

Very good moisture protection and
low noise due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Carry handle, mains cable with safety
plug, socket NEMA5-15 (USA) for
portable application

应用 APPLICATIONS

ôõ应用Ňň变压器用于 nn0 Vkl 设Ŗ
Ā 2i0 Vkl 电ĳ的电压qr，ŗ§电气
隔离¿À的Ř¦

Autotransformer for portable
application for the adjustment of the
voltage in 230 V networks to 110 V
equipment when no electrical isolation
is required.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ay z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 22   Insulation
class A, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96 %,
Degree of protection IP 22

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

E-JET 250 230 Vac 110 Vac 250 VA 95/155/160
E-JET 500 230 Vac 110 Vac 500 VA 126/192/180
E-JET 1000 230 Vac 110 Vac 1.000 VA 143/197/244

变压器
Transformers1



Ňň变压器
Autotransformer
JET

     J     t

优势 BENEFITS

�置Óp和过Ô保护
较高的��}
良好的防Ù和通过ÚÛÜÝÚÛ
ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå 确保较小的噪声
îï，ªðñ的电ĳè接�ó
N�ŌA5�n5 æŕ�Aç Ñ用ôõ应用

Integrated short-circuit and overload
protection

High efficiency

Very good moisture protection and
low noise due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Carrying handle, mains connecting
lead NEMA5-15 (USA) and socket for
portable application

应用 APPLICATIONS

ôõ应用Ňň变压器用于 2i0 Vkl 设Ŗ
Ā nn0 Vkl 电ĳ的电压qr，ŗ§电气
隔离¿À的Ř¦

Autotransformer for portable
application for the adjustment of
the voltage in 110 Vac networks to
230 Vac equipment when no electrical
isolation is required.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ay z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 22   Insulation
class A, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 96 %,
Degree of protection IP 22

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

JET 250 110 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 95/155/160
JET 500 110 Vac 230 Vac 500 VA 126/192/180
JET 1000 110 Vac 230 Vac 1.000 VA 143/197/244

Ňň变压器
Autotransformer
AT3

     W     J     ?

优势 BENEFITS

Í�ŉĪ¤�小Ŋķŋ½隔离变压器ĺ
较高的��}
良好的防腐蚀和通过真空浸透 确保较小
的噪声
ÊË安装尺寸
ý宽的o�þÿÑ用ĀāĂă安装
�置ÌÍ�Îz

Low weight and small size (compared
to isolating transformers)

High efficiency

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Multiple mounting dimensions

Enlarged fixing rail for easy installation
from above

Integrated lifting brackets

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ňň变压器用于输入和输出端的电压q
rō§电气隔离¿À

Autotransformer for adjustment of
the voltage on the input and output
sides with no requirement for electrical
isolation.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw Ïy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00y ´ÐÑ用于高
防护�w的qr�Ò   Insulation class F, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F /
40 °C, Efficiency up to 98 %, Degree of protection IP 00, Optionally adapted
package for higher degrees of protection

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

AT3 2-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.000 VA 220/175/125
AT3 2-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.000 VA 220/175/125
AT3 2-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.000 VA 155/155/95
AT3 2-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.000 VA 155/155/110
AT3 2-58/60-4 3 x 575/600 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 2.000 VA 220/175/105
AT3 3,5-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 267/220/150
AT3 3,5-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 267/220/149
AT3 3,5-24/35-4 3 x 240/346 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 267/215/125
AT3 3,5-38/42-4 3 x 380/415 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 155/155/95
AT3 3,5-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 155/155/110
AT3 3,5-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 220/175/115
AT3 3,5-58/60-4 3 x 575/600 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 267/215/125
AT3 3,5-69-4 3 x 600/690 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 3.500 VA 267/215/125
AT3 10-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 352/280/190
AT3 10-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 352/280/190
AT3 10-38/42-4 3 x 380/415 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 220/175/105
AT3 10-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 267/215/125
AT3 10-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 267/220/150
AT3 10-58/60-4 3 x 575/600 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 315/250/165
AT3 10-69-4 3 x 600/690 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 10.000 VA 350/280/162

变压器
Transformers 1



产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

AT3 15-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 412/380/180
AT3 15-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 410/345/195
AT3 15-24/35-4 3 x 240/346 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 410/345/175
AT3 15-38/42-4 3 x 380/415 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 220/175/125
AT3 15-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 267/215/149
AT3 15-58/60-4 3 x 575/600 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 15.000 VA 350/280/177
AT3 25-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 480/440/220
AT3 25-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 480/440/220
AT3 25-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 315/255/185
AT3 25-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 352/280/190
AT3 25-58/60-4 3 x 575/600 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 25.000 VA 480/395/182
AT3 45-20/21-4 3 x 200/208 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 45.000 VA 550/510/290
AT3 45-22/23-4 3 x 220/230 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 45.000 VA 550/510/260
AT3 45-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 45.000 VA 410/380/155
AT3 45-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 45.000 VA 480/425/170
AT3 70-44/46-4 3 x 440/460 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 70.000 VA 480/440/195
AT3 70-48/50-4 3 x 480/500 Vac 3 x 400 Vac 70.000 VA 550/485/240

´调Ňň变压器
Variable transformer
ESS

     J     t

优势 BENEFITS

ř流电压§w设置，ŚśŜ~�ľ
´±ŝŞş空出的接Š轨
j�š ŢţÁÂ
ŤŐťŦ和ŧ}尺 ´Ð

Stepless adjustment of the AC voltage
from zero to the maximum value

Self-cleaning of the exposed contact
tracks

4-point flange mounting

Rotary knobs and scales optionally
available

应用 APPLICATIONS

´调Ňň变压器用于ř流电压×ŨÔ下
电流的§w设置

Variable auto transformer for
continuous adjustment of AC voltages
or currents under load.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j5 ��y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation class B, Maximum
ambient temperature 113 °F / 45 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ESS 102 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 2,00 A 116/125/137
ESS 103 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 3,15 A 116/147/159
ESS 104 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 4,00 A 116/147/159
ESS 106 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 6,30 A 135/147/159
ESS 108 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 8,00 A 150/185/197
ESS 110 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 10,00 A 150/185/197
ESS 118 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 18,00 A 153/231/243
ESS 120 230 Vac 0...230/250 Vac 20,00 A 153/231/243
ESS 302 230 Vac 0...230/260 Vac 1.80 A 116/125/137
ESS 303 230 Vac 0...230/260 Vac 3,15 A 116/147/159
ESS 305 230 Vac 0...230/260 Vac 5,00 A 135/147/159
ESS 308 230 Vac 0...230/260 Vac 8,00 A 150/185/197
ESS 318 230 Vac 0...230/260 Vac 18,00 A 153/231/243
ESS 9008 230 Vac 0...230 Vac 0,80 A 98/87/94.5
ESS 9013 230 Vac 0...230 Vac 1,25 A 98/87/94.5

变压器
Transformers1
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变压器
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RKD 2 x 115 V

2 x 12 V 15 - 300 VA r r r

2 x 15 V 15 - 225 VA r r r

2 x 18 V 15 - 400 VA r r r

2 x 24 V 20 - 500 VA r r r

2 x 30 V 250 - 625 VA r r r

2 x 35 V 500 VA r r r

2 x 40 V 800 VA r r r

2 x 50 V 1000 VA r r r

2 x 115 V 625 - 3000 VA r r r

RTE 230 V

2 x 12 V 15 - 250 VA r r r

2 x 15 V 15 - 225 VA r r r

2 x 18 V 15 - 400 VA r r r

2 x 24 V 20 - 500 VA r r r

2 x 30 V 250 - 625 VA r r r

2 x 35 V 500 VA r r r

环芯变压器概览
Overview toroidal transformers



zũÿŪ � 保护和隔离变压器
Toroidal safety isolating and isolating transformer
RKD

     W     /     J     2     "

优势 BENEFITS

确保高功率ū的~小ÃÄ
Í�ŉ
Ñ用于ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输入输出电压
~小空Ôúû
较小的İıĲ´¯°ĝ好的|}ņ�

Minimum size at high power

Low weight

Dual input and dual output voltage for
series or parallel connection

Minimal no-load losses

Outstanding temperature behavior due
to low magnetic leakage field

应用 APPLICATIONS

ŬŬÈ用于调节电压和Ă±电气隔离的变压
器¦
Ŭ作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

**As a separating transformer for
adjustment of the voltage and simple
electrical isolation.

*As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 98 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 ŭŮ

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Diameter

RKD 15/2x6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RKD 15/2x9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RKD 15/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RKD 15/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RKD 15/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RKD 20/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RKD 20/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RKD 20/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RKD 20/2x24* 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RKD 30/2x6** 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 30/2x9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 30/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 30/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 30/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 30/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RKD 40/2x6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RKD 40/2x9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RKD 40/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RKD 40/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RKD 40/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 40 VA 74 mm

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 ŭŮ

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Diameter

RKD 40/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RKD 50/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RKD 50/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RKD 50/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RKD 50/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RKD 60/2x6** 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 60/2x30** 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RKD 80/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RKD 80/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RKD 80/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RKD 80/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RKD 100/2x9** 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 100/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 100/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 100/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 100/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 100/2x30** 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RKD 120/2x9** 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 120/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 120/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 120/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 120/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 120/2x30 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RKD 160/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 160/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 160/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 160/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 160/2x30 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 160/2x35 2 x 115 Vac 2x35 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RKD 200/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RKD 200/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RKD 200/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RKD 200/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RKD 225/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RKD 225/2x15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RKD 225/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RKD 225/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RKD 225/2x30** 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RKD 250/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RKD 250/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RKD 250/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RKD 250/2x30** 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RKD 300/2x12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 300 VA 122 mm
RKD 300/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 300 VA 122 mm
RKD 300/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 300 VA 122 mm
RKD 330/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 330 VA 124 mm
RKD 400/2x18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RKD 400/2x24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RKD 400/2x30** 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RKD 500/2x24 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RKD 500/2x30 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RKD 500/2x35 2 x 115 Vac 2x35 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RKD 625/2x30 2 x 115 Vac 2x30 Vac 625 VA 152 mm
RKD 625/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 625 VA 152 mm
RKD 800/2x40 2 x 115 Vac 2x40 Vac 800 VA 170 mm
RKD 800/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 800 VA 170 mm
RKD 1000/2x50 2 x 115 Vac 2x50 Vac 1.000 VA 168 mm
RKD 1000/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.000 VA 168 mm
RKD 1200/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.200 VA 167 mm
RKD 1600/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 1.600 VA 202 mm
RKD 2000/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 2.000 VA 203 mm
RKD 3000/2x115 2 x 115 Vac 2x115 Vac 3.000 VA 216 mm

变压器
Transformers 1



zũÿŪ � 保护和隔离变压器
Toroidal safety isolating and isolating transformer
RTE

     W     /     J     2     "

优势 BENEFITS

确保高输出ľ的~小Ą尺寸
Í�ŉ
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输出电压
通过�置ùĵĶ器防Ĝ过Ô
~小空Ôúû
较小的İıĲ´¯°ĝ好的|}ņ�
ĝ小的噪Ĳ

Minimum size at high output

Low weight

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Protected against overload by integral
temperature fuse

Minimal no-load losses

Outstanding temperature behavior due
to low magnetic leakage field

Very low noise field

应用 APPLICATIONS

ŬŬÈ用于调节电压和Ă±电气隔离的变压
器¦
Ŭ作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

**As a separating transformer for
adjustment of the voltage and simple
electrical isolation.

*As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output sides.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output sides.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �5 %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 95 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 ŭŮ

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Diameter

RTE 15/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RTE 15/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RTE 15/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 15 VA 58 mm
RTE 20/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RTE 20/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RTE 20/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RTE 20/2x24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 20 VA 60 mm
RTE 30/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RTE 30/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RTE 30/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RTE 30/2x24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 30 VA 68 mm
RTE 40/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RTE 40/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RTE 40/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RTE 40/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 40 VA 74 mm
RTE 50/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RTE 50/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RTE 50/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RTE 50/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 50 VA 77 mm
RTE 60/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 60 VA 80 mm

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 ŭŮ

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Diameter

RTE 60/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RTE 60/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RTE 60/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 60 VA 80 mm
RTE 80/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RTE 80/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RTE 80/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RTE 80/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 80 VA 88 mm
RTE 100/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RTE 100/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RTE 100/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RTE 100/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 100 VA 92 mm
RTE 120/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RTE 120/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RTE 120/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RTE 120/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 120 VA 94 mm
RTE 160/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RTE 160/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RTE 160/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RTE 160/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 160 VA 105 mm
RTE 200/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RTE 200/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RTE 200/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RTE 200/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 200 VA 113 mm
RTE 225/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RTE 225/2x15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RTE 225/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RTE 225/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 225 VA 115 mm
RTE 250/2x12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RTE 250/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RTE 250/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RTE 250/2x30** 230 Vac 2x30 Vac 250 VA 114 mm
RTE 300/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 300 VA 122 mm
RTE 300/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 300 VA 122 mm
RTE 330/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 330 VA 124 mm
RTE 400/2x18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RTE 400/2x24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RTE 400/2x30** 230 Vac 2x30 Vac 400 VA 128 mm
RTE 500/2x24 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RTE 500/2x30 230 Vac 2x30 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RTE 500/2x35 230 Vac 2x35 Vac 500 VA 140 mm
RTE 625/2x30 230 Vac 2x30 Vac 625 VA 152 mm

变压器
Transformers1



ůŰ电流ű制器，ª�空ÔŲų的电流控制r置
Inrush current limiter, current-controlled with no-load
detection
ESG 6

     W

优势 BENEFITS

高Ŵõ电流ŨÔ优ĄŴõ的õŵű制ū
�
空ÔŶŷ装置ª电yŸŹź´µÓŻż接
通ū�ģŽ全电流ű制保护
Ñ用于DIN导轨安装的¤�łvęŃ

Dynamic limit times for optimum
starting of loads with high inrush
currents

Current-controlled with no-load
detection, full current limit protection,
even if momentarily switched back on

Robust plastic housing for DIN rail
mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

接通电流ű制装置用于ű制电õžſƀ
变压器和ƁƂª高接通电流×Ŵõ电流
的ŨÔ的接通电流

Inrush current limiting option for
limiting the inrush current in power
tools, transformers and other loads
with high switch-on or inrush currents.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

�电ī ÷y� ƃƄm y z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 20   Internal resistance
7.8 Ohms, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection
IP 20

产品名称
订货号

ƅÂ电压 ƅÂ电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated Voltage Rated Current Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ESG 6 110 - 230 Vac ±10 % 16 A, (UL: 12 A) 72/90/59.2

ůŰ电流ű制器
Inrush current limiter
ES 00/ES 30

优势 BENEFITS

通过 ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ÚÛÜÝÚÛ¯°良
好的防Ù功ĭæ�� i0ç
�� 00Ɔ Ñ用��安装的ŁÁłvŃÒ
�� i0Ɔ Ñ用o�轨安装的ŁÁłvŃ
Ò，ńĴ，µ安装小®分r器×Ņņ£
Ĕ

Very good moisture protection due
to XtraDenseFill resin encapsulation
(ES30)

ES 00: Robust plastic housing for
screwed mounting

ES 30: Robust plastic housing for DIN
rail mounting, e.g. in consumer units or
meter mounting boards

应用 APPLICATIONS

接通电流ű制装置用于ű制ª高接通电
流×Ŵõ电流变压器的接通电流ķƇÑ
用电气设Ŗ×电�ĺ

Inrush current limiting option
for limiting the inrush current in
transformers with high switch-on
or inrush currents (not suited for
electrical machinery or motors).

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

�电ī iy÷5 ƃƄmy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� 00/I� i0   Internal resistance
3.75 Ohms, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection
IP 00/IP 30

产品名称
订货号

ƅÂ电压 ƅÂ电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated Voltage Rated Current Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ES 00 220 - 400 Vac max. 16 A 60/60/94
ES 30 220 - 400 Vac max. 16 A 71/90.4/58

变压器
Transformers 1



ůŰ电流ű制器，ª�空ÔŲų的电流控制r置
Inrush current limiter, current-controlled with no-load
detection
ESG 3/ESG 7

     W

优势 BENEFITS

高Ŵõ电流ŨÔ优ĄŴõ的õŵű制ū
�
空ÔŶŷ装置ª电yŸŹź´µÓŻż接
通ū�ģŽ全电流ű制保护
通过 ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ÚÛÜÝÚÛ¯°良
好的防Ù功ĭ
��ƈ iƆ 2 Ɖ ª保护ðñ和保护Ñr器的
电ĳè接�ó，¾¡ DIN j�jj0�n 的¿
À æƈ��çÑ用于ôõ应用
��ƈ ÷Ɔ 2 Ɖ nƊiƋ电ĳ�，ªè接器和ň
¡I�� �0i2n�n �ni / �nj

Dynamic limit times for optimum inrush
of loads with high inrush currents

Current-controlled with no-load
detection, hence full current limit
protection, even if momentarily
switched back on

Very good moisture protection due to
XtraDenseFill resin encapsulation

ESG 3: 2 x Mains cables with safety
plug and with safety plug and safety
coupling DIN 49440-1 (GER) for mobile
use

ESG 7: 2 x 1.3m mains cable
with connector and coupling IEC
60321-1 C13 / C14

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于ű制电õžſƀ变压器和ƁƂª高
接通电流×Ŵõ电流的ŨÔ的接通电流

Inrush current limiting option for
limiting the inrush current in power
tools, transformers and other loads
with high switch-on or inrush currents.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

�电ī ÷y� ƃƄmy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I� �5 æŃÒçƌ I� jj æðñ/Ñr器ç 
  Internal resistance 7.8 Ohm, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C,
Degree of protection IP 65 (Enclosure); IP 44 (plug/connector)

产品名称
订货号

ƅÂ电压 ƅÂ电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated Voltage Rated Current Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ESG 3 230 Vac 16 A 66/70/121
ESG 7 230 Vac 10 A 66/70/121

ůŰ电流ű制器，ª�空ÔŲų的电流控制r置
Inrush current limiter, current-controlled with no-load
detection
ESG 4/ESG 5

     W

优势 BENEFITS

高Ŵõ电流ŨÔ优ĄŴõ的õŵű制ū
�
空ÔŶŷ装置ª电yŸŹź´µÓŻż接
通ū�ģŽ全电流ű制保护
通过 ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ÚÛÜÝÚÛ¯°良
好的防Ù功ĭ
��ƈ jƆ 2 Ɖ ªðñ和Ñr器的è接�ó
x� ni�i æŕƍç Ñ用ôõ应用
��ƈ 5Ɔ 2 Ɖ ªðñ和Ñr器的è接�ó
N�ŌA5�n5 æŕ�Aç Ñ用ôõ应用

Dynamic limit times for optimum inrush
of loads with high inrush currents

Current-controlled with no-load
detection, hence full current limit
protection, even if momentarily
switched back on

Very good moisture protection due to
XtraDenseFill resin encapsulation

ESG 4: 2 x Connection cable with plug
and coupling BS 1363 (UK) for mobile
use

ESG 5: 2 x Connection cable with plug
and coupling NEMA5-15 (USA) for
mobile use

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于ű制电õžſƀ变压器和ƁƂª高
接通电流×Ŵõ电流的ŨÔ的接通电流

Inrush current limiting option for
limiting the inrush current in power
tools, transformers and other loads
with high switch-on or inrush currents.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

�电ī ÷y� ƃƄm æ��ƈ jçy  jyj ƃƄm æ��ƈ 5çy z{|} ~� j0 ��y 防护�w I�
�5 æŃÒçƌ I� 20 æðñ/Ñr器ç   Internal resistance 7.8 Ohms (ESG 4), 4.4 Ohms
(ESG 5), Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Degree of protection
IP 65 (Enclosure); IP 20 (plug/connector)

产品名称
订货号

ƅÂ电压 ƅÂ电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated Voltage Rated Current Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

ESG 4 230 Vac 13 A 66/70/121
ESG 5 115 Vac 13 A 66/70/121

变压器
Transformers1



�ƎƏř流电ĳ
AC current supply for laboratories
BR

     J     !

优势 BENEFITS

ƐĘű制 防Óp
ÛƑ电流和电压ƒƓ
Ɣā输出保­Ňõ装置 ´ƕ作
îï，ª保护ðñ的±òè接�ó，Ñ
用ôõ应用的保护ðö

Non-inherently short-circuit proof

Analogue current and voltage indicator

Output circuit breakers may be
operated from the front

Carry handle, mains cable with safety
plug, shockproof socket for portable
application

应用 APPLICATIONS

输出电压´控隔离变压器Ñ用�ƎƏ Isolating transformer with controllable
output voltage for use in the
laboratory.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw �y z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �i%y �电ī ny�0 � jy�� ƃƄmy ŇƖ
ćĈy 防护�w I� 20   Insulation class E, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F /
40 °C, Efficiency up to 93 %, Internal resistance 1.80 - 4.96 Ohms, Self-cooling,
Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

BR 351 230 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 350 VA 318/195/225
BR 1000 230 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 1.000 VA 400/195/250
BR 2200 230 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 2.200 VA 450/300/340

优势 BENEFITS

应用 APPLICATIONS

技术参数 TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

变压器
Transformers 1
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VB 230 Vac 6 - 48 Vac  0,35 – 3,2 VA r r

AVB 2 x 115 Vac 6 - 48 Vac  0,35 – 3,2 VA r r r

VC 230 Vac 6 - 48 Vac 3,2 – 16 VA

VCM 230 Vac 6 - 48 Vac 5 – 50 VA r

VR 230 Vac 8 - 36 Vac 4,5 – 30 VA r

PT 230 Vac 6 - 48 Vac 4,5 – 30 VA r r

EP 230 Vac 2 x 6 - 2 x 15 Vac 4,5 – 35 VA rr

FL 2 x 115 Vac 2 x 5 - 2 x 24 Vac 2 – 52 VA r

FLE 230 Vac 2 x 6 - 2 x 18 Vac 4 – 35 VA r

FLD 2 x 115 Vac 2 x 6 - 2 x 18 Vac 4 – 48 VA r r

根据要求提供不同的电压等级

Different voltage ratings on request.

变压器
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Overview PCB transformers



防Óp��x变压器
Short-circuit proof PCB transformer
VB

     W     w     J     1     &

优势 BENEFITS

Ʋ制 防Óp
ÕÖ×ØÖźÑ用h输出电压
Ñ用高z{|}
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv

Inherently short-circuit proof

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Designed for high ambient
temperatures

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting material

应用 APPLICATIONS

ŬÈ用于调节电压和Ă±电气隔离的变压
器¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

*As a separating transformer for
adjustment of the voltage and simple
electrical isolation.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� ÷0 �� æVx iy2 ~� 50 ��çy ��}� 5� %y 防护�
w I� 00   Insulation class B, Maximum ambient temperature 158 °F / 70 °C (VB
3,2 max. 122 °F / 50 °C), Efficiency up to 58 %, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

VB 0,35/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,35/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
VB 0,5/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/18* 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 0,5/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 0,5 VA 22.7/19/22
VB 1,0/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

VB 1,0/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,0/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
VB 1,2/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 1,2 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,2/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 1,2 VA 27.3/23.8/28.8
VB 1,2/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 1,2 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.2
VB 1,5/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
VB 1,5/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.2
VB 1,5/2/18* 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.2
VB 1,5/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.2
VB 2,0/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.3
VB 2,0/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.3
VB 2,0/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.3
VB 2,0/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.3
VB 2,0/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/31.8
VB 2,0/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.3
VB 2,0/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 2 VA 27.3/26.8/32.2
VB 2,3/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/2/8 230 Vac 2x8 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,3/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
VB 2,8/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 2,8/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 2,8 VA 32.3/34/27.3
VB 2,8/2/18* 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 2,8 VA 27.3/34/32.3
VB 3,2/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/15* 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/18* 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
VB 3,2/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41

变压器
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防Óp ��x变压器
Short-circuit proof PCB transformer
AVB

     W     J     1     &

优势 BENEFITS

Ʋ制 防Óp
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输入电压
ÕÖ×ØÖźÑ用h输出电压
Ñ用高z{|}
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv

Inherently short-circuit proof

Dual input voltage for series or parallel
connection

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Designed for high ambient
temperatures

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting and hood
material

应用 APPLICATIONS

ŬÈ用于调节电压和Ă±电气隔离的变压
器¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

*As a separating transformer for
adjustment of the voltage and simple
electrical isolation.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� ÷0 �� æAVx iy2 ~� 50 ��çy ��}� 5� %y 防护�
w I� 00   Insulation class B, Maximum ambient temperature 158 °F / 70 °C (AVB
3,2 max. 122 °F / 50 °C), Efficiency up to 59 %, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

AVB 0,35/2/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 0,35 VA 22.7/15/22
AVB 1,0/2/6** 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
AVB 1,0/2/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
AVB 1,0/2/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 1 VA 27.3/21.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 1,5/2/18* 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 1,5 VA 27.3/23.8/32.3
AVB 2,3/2/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
AVB 2,3/2/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
AVB 2,3/2/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
AVB 2,3/2/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
AVB 2,3/2/24* 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 2,3 VA 27.3/29/32.3
AVB 3,2/2/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
AVB 3,2/2/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41
AVB 3,2/2/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 3,2 VA 35/30.8/41

��x变压器
PCB transformer
VC

     W     w     /     J     2

优势 BENEFITS

ÕÖ×ØÖźÑ用h输出电压
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting material

应用 APPLICATIONS

作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 � �0 ��y ��}� ÷� %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C to 140 °F / 60 °C,
Efficiency up to 76 %, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

VC 3,2/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 3,2 VA 41/28.1/35
VC 3,2/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 3,2 VA 41/28.1/35
VC 3,2/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 3,2 VA 41/28.1/35
VC 5,0/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/8 230 Vac 8 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/2/6** 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 5 VA 44/33/37
VC 5,0/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 5 VA 37/33/44
VC 5,0/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 5 VA 44/33/37
VC 5,0/2/24* 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 5 VA 44/33/37
VC 10/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/2/6** 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 10 VA 51/34.6/43
VC 10/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 10/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 10 VA 43/34.6/51
VC 16/1/8 230 Vac 8 Vac 16 VA 48/39/57
VC 16/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 16 VA 48/39/57
VC 16/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 16 VA 48/39/57
VC 16/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 16 VA 48/39/57
VC 16/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 16 VA 48/39/57
VC 16/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 16 VA 48/44/57
VC 16/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 16 VA 48/44/57

变压器
Transformers1



变压器
Transformers 1

��x变压器，´安装
PCB transformer, mountable
VCM

     W     w     /     J     2     "

优势 BENEFITS

ÕÖ×ØÖźÑ用h输出电压
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv
使用ŃÒĀ的Ǫ£作为ǫǬÁÂā¢

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting material

Additional mounting option with tabs on
the housing

应用 APPLICATIONS

ŬŬ作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
隔离变压器¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

**As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw xy z{|} ~� j0 � 50 ��y ��}� �÷ %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class B, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C to 122 °F / 50 °C,
Efficiency up to 87 %, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

VCM 10/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 10 VA 69/34.6/42.2
VCM 10/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 10 VA 69/34.6/42.2
VCM 10/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 10 VA 69/34.6/42.2
VCM 16/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 16 VA 75.2/39/47.1
VCM 16/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 16 VA 75.2/39/47.1
VCM 16/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 16 VA 75.2/39/47.1
VCM 16/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 16 VA 75.2/39/47.1
VCM 25/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 25 VA 55/49.2/81.2
VCM 25/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 25 VA 55/49.2/81.2
VCM 25/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 25 VA 81.2/49.2/55
VCM 25/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 25 VA 55/49.2/81.2
VCM 25/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 25 VA 81.2/49.2/55
VCM 36/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 36 VA 60/48.5/87.2
VCM 36/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 36 VA 60/48.5/87.2
VCM 36/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 36 VA 60/48.5/87.2
VCM 36/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 36 VA 60/53.3/87.2
VCM 36/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 36 VA 60/48.5/87.2
VCM 36/2/24** 230 Vac 2x24 Vac 36 VA 60/48.5/87.2
VCM 50/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 50 VA 61/58.5/94
VCM 50/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 50 VA 61/58.5/94
VCM 50/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 50 VA 94/58.5/61
VCM 50/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 50 VA 61/58.5/94

防Óp的��x变压器
Short-circuit proof PCB transformer
PT

     W     w     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

通过输入端Ĕ的 �ĸ� ���置过Ô保护
ÕÖ×ØÖźÑ用h输出电压
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv
µǝ£Ā使用ǫǬ��ÁÂ��节ǭ空
�的安装

Integrated overload protection using
PTC in the input

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting material

Space saving installation due to
additional screw mounting in the base
plate

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的保护
变压器¦ 通过ű制输出电压，Ǯ变压器
Ñ用于 ��ƤV 及 ��ƤV 的电pǯǰ¦

Safety isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw �y z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �i %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class E, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 83 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PT 4,5/1/8 230 Vac 8 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/1/18 230 Vac 18 Vac 4,5 VA 44/33/37
PT 4,5/2/8 230 Vac 2x8 Vac 4,5 VA 44/33/37
PT 4,5/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 4,5 VA 37/33/44
PT 4,5/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 4,5 VA 44/33/37
PT 7,5/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/1/8 230 Vac 8 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/1/12 230 Vac 12 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/2/6** 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 7,5 VA 51/36/43
PT 7,5/2/8 230 Vac 2x8 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 7,5/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 7,5 VA 43/36/51
PT 13/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 13 VA 47/40/56
PT 13/1/15 230 Vac 15 Vac 13 VA 47/40/56
PT 13/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 13 VA 47/40/56
PT 13/2/8 230 Vac 2x8 Vac 13 VA 56/40/47
PT 13/2/12 230 Vac 2x12 Vac 13 VA 47/40/56
PT 13/2/15 230 Vac 2x15 Vac 13 VA 47/40/56
PT 13/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 13 VA 56/40/47



产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PT 22/1/8 230 Vac 8 Vac 22 VA 54/46/64
PT 22/1/24 230 Vac 24 Vac 22 VA 54/46/64
PT 22/2/9 230 Vac 2x9 Vac 22 VA 54/46/64
PT 22/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 22 VA 54/46/64
PT 30/1/6 230 Vac 6 Vac 30 VA 54/55/64
PT 30/1/9 230 Vac 9 Vac 30 VA 54/55/64
PT 30/2/6 230 Vac 2x6 Vac 30 VA 54/55/64
PT 30/2/18 230 Vac 2x18 Vac 30 VA 54/55/64

Ǳ变压器
Low profile transformer
FL

     W     w     /     J     2     "

优势 BENEFITS

¤�高}¥
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输入电压
Ñ用ÕÖ×ØÖ的h输出电压
ĻļĽ腐蚀保护，较高的stľ和使用
ÚÛÜÝÚÛ ÞßàkDáâãáÏäåå ªĿ的ĝ高
电气´ŀ性
ŇǨǩ¢ÚÛuv

Low height

Dual input voltage for series or parallel
connection

Dual output voltage for series or
parallel connection

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

Self-extinguishing potting material

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ŭ´用作电ĳ变压器，用于调节电压和Ă
±的电ê隔离¦
ŬŬ´用作隔离变压器，用于输入和输出的
安全电ê隔离¦
作为用于输入和输出端安全电气隔离的
保护变压器¦

*As a separating transformer for
adjustment of the voltage and simple
electrical isolation.

**As an isolating transformer for the
safe electrical isolation of the input and
output.

As a safety isolating transformer for
the safe electrical isolation of the input
and output.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

stuvw �y z{|} ~� j0 ��y ��}� �n %y 防护�w I� 00   Insulation
class E, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C, Efficiency up to 81 %,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

FL 2/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 2 VA 44/17.6/53
FL 2/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 2 VA 44/17.6/53
FL 2/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 2 VA 44/17.6/53
FL 2/24* 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 2 VA 44/17.6/53
FL 4/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 4/24* 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 4 VA 44/20/53
FL 6/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 6/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 6/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 6/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 6/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 6/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 6 VA 44/22.8/53
FL 8/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 8 VA 44/29/53
FL 8/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 8 VA 44/29/53

变压器
Transformers1



产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深
mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

FL 8/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 8 VA 44/29/53
FL 8/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 8 VA 44/29/53
FL 8/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 8 VA 44/29/53
FL 10/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 10/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 10/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 10/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 10/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 10/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 10 VA 57/23/68
FL 14/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 14 VA 57/24.4/68
FL 14/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 14 VA 57/24.4/68
FL 14/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 14 VA 57/24.4/68
FL 14/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 14 VA 57/24.4/68
FL 14/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 14 VA 57/24.4/68
FL 18/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 18/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 18/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 18/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 18/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 18/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 18 VA 57/27.8/68
FL 24/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 24/24* 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 24 VA 57/31.4/68
FL 30/6 2 x 115 Vac 2x6 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 30/24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 30 VA 57/35.8/68
FL 42/8 2 x 115 Vac 2x8 Vac 42 VA 70/39/83.5
FL 42/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 42 VA 70/39/83.5
FL 42/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 42 VA 70/39/83.5
FL 42/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 42 VA 70/39/83.5
FL 42/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 42 VA 70/39/83.5
FL 52/9 2 x 115 Vac 2x9 Vac 52 VA 70/49/86.5
FL 52/12 2 x 115 Vac 2x12 Vac 52 VA 70/49/86.5
FL 52/15 2 x 115 Vac 2x15 Vac 52 VA 70/49/86.5
FL 52/18 2 x 115 Vac 2x18 Vac 52 VA 70/49/86.5
FL 52/24** 2 x 115 Vac 2x24 Vac 52 VA 70/49/86.5

变压器 
Transformers 1
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谈及感应元件时，您会发现不失为一家高效

的合作伙伴。最小批量或者大范围的生产都

没有问题。除了占用空间小、精度高且产品

性能优良外，以下几方面的质量要求也在日

益提高：

r 环境可持续性

r 可回收

r 最新质量标准

When it comes to inductive components 

provides excellent service to fulfil your 

needs. The smallest batches or large-scale 

production are no problem. Along-side 

product performance in the smallest 

spaces and precision workmanship, the 

following quality requirements are also 

increasing:

r Environmental sustainability

r Recycable

r The latest international quality standards

开关电源元件
COMPONENTS FOR SWITCHED
MODE POWER SUPPLIES



变压器
Transformers 1

发送您的规格，
获取报价。
Send us your
specifi cation for
a quote.

r Drive transmitters

r Backlight transmitters

r Single-ended fl ow converter transformers

r RFI reactors

r Push-pull transformers

r Half-bridge transformers

r High-frequency transformers

r Series inductors

r Power transmitters up to 1 kW

r Iron powder core reactors

r PFC reactors

r SMPS transformers

r Storage reactors

r Current sensors

r Current converters

r TinySwitch transformers

r TOPSwitch transformers

r Repeating coils

r Full-bridge transformers

r 驱动器传送器

r 背光发射器

r 单端流转换器变压器

r RFI 电抗器

r 推拉变压器

r 半桥变压器

r 高频变压器

r 系列感应器

r 功率可达 1 kW 的功率发射器

r 铁粉芯电抗器

r PFC 电抗器

r SMPS 变压器

r 存储电抗器

r 电流传感器

r 电流转换器

r TinySwitch 变压器

r TOPSwitch 变压器

r 中继线圈

r 全桥变压器



中频变压器
组合式中频变压器带有可扩展的功率等级，适合安装在污
染环境中（PD4），
电缆引入端符合IP65标准。可适用于3米/秒的强制风冷。
可直接使用3 m/s强制风冷

示例:
2模块
功率: 55 kVA
初级电压: 600 V
次级电压: 750 V
频率: 20 kHz
重量: 15 kg 

MF-TRANSFORMER
Modular medium-frequency transformer with scalable 
power rating, suitable for mounting in polluted environ-
ments (PD4), cable entry according to IP65 
Prepared for forced air cooling with 3 m/s

EXAMPLE:
2 Modules
Power: 55 kVA
Primary voltage: 600 V
Secondary voltage: 750 V
Frequency: 20 kHz
Weight: 15 kg

中频变压器
采用无切割纳米晶磁芯技术的中频变压器：大幅度降低噪
音、损耗并减少散热

示例:
功率: 50 kVA
初级电压: 500 V
次级电压: 750 V
频率: 2,5 kHz方波电压
重量: 30 kg

MF-TRANSFORMER
Medium-frequency transformer with uncut, nanocrys-
talline core technology: signifi cant noise reduction, lower 
losses and heat dissipation

EXAMPLE:
Power: 50 kVA
Primary voltage: 500 V
Secondary voltage: 750 V
Frequency: 2,5 kHz kHz square wave voltage
Weight: 30 kg

中频变压器

MF-TRANSFORMERS

变压器
Transformers1

我们最佳的铁路应用解决方案
OUR SOLUTIONS FOR OPTIMAL
RAILWAY APPLICATIONS



中频变压器
封装中频变压器，可安装于散热器或容
器内壁

示例:
功率: 40 kVA
初级电压: 500 V
次级电压: 600 V
频率: 8 kHz
重量: 20 kg 

中频变压器
装有4个独立变压器的中频变压器 。 适合安装于污染环境
中(PD4)

示例:
功率: 2 x 100 kVA / 2 x 20 kVA
初级电压: 600 V
次级电压: 750 V / 150 V
频率: 18 kHz
重量: 65 kg 
PRO-CONNECT

中频变压器
空气冷却中频变压器适合安装于受污染的环境中 (PD4)

示例:
功率: 110 kVA
初级电压: 650 V
次级电压: 700 V / 130 V
开关频率: 7 kHz
冷却方法：强制气流3 m/s
重量: 45 kg

MF-TRANSFORMER
Encapsulated medium frequency 
transformer for mounting on heat 
sink or into container wall

EXAMPLE:
Power: 40 kVA
Primary voltage: 500 V
Secondary voltage: 600 V
Frequency: 8 kHz
Weight: 20 kg 

MF-TRANSFORMER
Medium frequency transformer assembly with four 
single transformers. Suitable for mounting in polluted 
environments (PD4)

EXAMPLE:
Power: 2 x 100 kVA / 2 x 20 kVA
Primary voltage: 600 V
Secondary voltage: 750 V / 150 V
Frequency: 18 kHz
Weight: 65 kg 
PRO-CONNECT

MF-TRANSFORMER
Air-cooled medium-frequency transformer suitable for 
mounting in polluted environments (PD4)

EXAMPLE:
Power: 110 kVA
Primary voltage: 650 V
Secondary voltage: 700 V / 130 V
Switching frequency: 7 kHz
Cooling method: forced air fl ow 3 m/s
Weight: 45 kg

请马上联系我们。
We look forward
to receiving your
request.

变压器
Transformers 1
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电源/断路器
Power supplies/ 
Circuit breakers

2

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI filters3

新产品
News0

ü 电源 
Switched mode power supplies

ü 电子断路器 
Electronic circuit breakers

ü 冗余模块 
Redundancy modules

ü 不间断电源 
Uninterruptible power 
supplies

ü 蓄能器模块 
Battery modules

ü 缓冲模块 
Buffer modules

ü 变压器电源 
DC power supplies

1
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额定输出
电压

Rated output 
voltage

输出电压
范围
Output 

voltage range

类型 
Type

输入电压
范围
Input 

voltage range 0 
– 

20
W

20
 –

 3
0W

40
 –

 6
0W

70
 –

 1
00

W

  1
20

W

18
0 

– 
24

0W

45
0 

– 
48

0W

75
0 

– 
96

0W

单
相

   
  S

in
gl

e-
ph

as
e

5 V 4.5 - 8.5Vdc Power Eco Line 85 - 264Vac 5.5A

12V

11 - 18Vdc Power Vision Economy 85 - 264Vac 6A 10A 15A

11.5 - 15Vdc Power Compact 85 - 264Vac 15A

11.5 - 14.5Vdc Power Mini 85 - 264Vac 2A 4A 7A

10.5 - 15.5Vdc Power Eco Line 85 - 264Vac 2A 4A 6.5A

18V 15.5 - 19Vdc Power Eco Line 85 - 264Vac 1.1A 2.5A

24V

22 - 29.5Vdc Power Vision Economy 85 - 264Vac 3A 5A 10A 20A

23 - 28.5Vdc Power Compact 85 - 264Vac 5A 10A 20A

23 - 28.5Vdc Power Mini 85 - 264Vac 1A 2A 3.8/4A

22.8 - 26.4Vdc Power Eco Line / Neo 85 - 264Vac 1.3A 2.5A 4A

30V 27 - 43Vdc Power Vision Economy 85 - 264Vac 15A

30.5V 29 - 32Vdc Power Vision AS-i 85 - 264Vac 3A

48 V

33 - 52Vdc Power Vision Economy 85 - 264Vac 5A 10A

40 - 56Vdc Power Compact 85 - 264Vac 5A 10A

40 - 56Vdc Power Mini 85 - 264Vac 2A

双
相

 2
p

24 V
23 - 28.5Vdc Power Compact 180 - 550Vac 5A 10A

23 - 28.5Vdc Power Mini 180 - 575Vac 3.8A

三
相

   
  T

hr
ee

-p
ha

se 24V

22.8 - 28.8Vdc Power Vision Economy 340 - 550Vac 10A 20A 40A

23 - 28.5Vdc Power Compact 320 - 575Vac 10A 20A 40A

22.8 - 28.8Vdc Power Vision Basic 340 - 550Vac 10A 20A 40A

22.8 - 28.8Vdc Power Vision Line 340 - 550Vac 10A 20A 40A

30V 27 - 43Vdc Power Vision Economy 340 - 550Vac 25A

48V
37 - 51Vdc Power Vision Economy 340 - 550Vac 10A 20A

40 - 56Vdc Power Compact 320 - 575Vac 20A

60V 40 - 61Vdc Power Compact 320 - 575Vac 16A

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers

开关电源概览
Overview switched mode power supplies

2



单相主脉冲开关电源
Single-phase, primary switched mode power supply
PEL 230

     W     o     J     #

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
DC OK 信号装置 通过 LED
易操作的弹针连接器系统

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

DC OK indicator

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

主脉冲开关电源的主要核心任务是电压
和电流供给 优化的平缓逐级分类适用建
筑自动化中安装小型分配器。

Best-in-class power quality for control
panels in any application. Low profile
dimensions allow usage mostly
everywhere.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +55 °C, 有效度： 典型 88 %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +131 °F / +55 °C, Efficiency up to 88 %,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PEL 230/5-5,5 100 - 240 Vac 5 Vdc 5.50 A 72/89/59
PEL 230/12-2 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 2.00 A 54/89/59
PEL 230/12-4 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 4.00 A 72/89/59
PEL 230/12-6,5 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 6.50 A 90/89/59
PEL 230/18-1,1 100 - 240 Vac 18 Vdc 1.10 A 54/89/59
PEL 230/18-2,5 100 - 240 Vac 18 Vdc 2.50 A 72/89/59

单相主脉冲开关电源
Single-phase, primary switched mode power supply
PEL Neo

     W     o     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
DC OK 信号装置 通过 LED
推入式连接技术

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

DC OK indicator

Push-in terminals

应用 APPLICATIONS

主脉冲开关电源的主要核心任务是电压
和电流供给 优化的平缓逐级分类适用建
筑自动化中安装小型分配器。

Best-in-class power quality for control
panels in any application. Low profile
dimensions allow usage mostly
everywhere.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +55 °C, 有效度： 典型 88 %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +131 °F / +55 °C, Efficiency up to 88 %,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PEL-0124-013-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 1.30 A 54/89/59
PEL-0124-025-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 2.50 A 72/89/59
PEL-0124-040-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 4.00 A 90/89/59

电源/断路器
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单相主脉冲开关电源
Single-phase, primary switched mode power supply
PM 1AC

     W     o     J     #

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
yz{|}~��
过z��定电流���关�
DC OK 信号装置
����定装置

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Low stand-by consumption <1 W

Constant current limiting without
overload shutdown

DC OK indicator

Robust DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

有效的主脉冲开关电源���的���
�中 �设��� 25 � 至 �00 � 的}�
中��要�。

Efficient primary switched mode power
supplies in a rugged plastic housing.
The power supplies cover the lower
power requirements in the range from
25 W to 100 W.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature: -13 °F / -25 °C
to 158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-0112-020-0 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 2 A 22.5/90/98
PM-0112-040-0 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 4 A 45/90/98
PM-0112-070-0 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 7 A 22.5/90/111
PM-0124-010-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 1 A 22.5/90/98
PM-0124-020-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 2 A 45/90/98
PM-0124-038-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 3,8 A 52/90/111
PM-0124-040-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 4 A 52/90/111
PM-0148-020-0 100 - 240 Vac 48 Vdc 2 A 52/90/111

�相�级开关�式电源
Two-phase, primary switched mode power supply
PM 2AC

     W     o     J

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
yz{|}~��
过z��定电流���关�
DC OK 信号装置
推入式连接技术

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Low stand-by consumption <1 W

Constant current limiting without
overload shutdown

DC OK indicator

Push-in terminals

应用 APPLICATIONS

���� �中的高效�级脉冲电源�
¡。�¢£¤¥¦§¨©ª«�。电源
设�适用¬­®¢§¯°和±�技术§
²³和´µ自动化中的¶·应用。¸¹
供º»¼8½的输出电压§适用¬¾建¿EC
2级电À。输出电压可Á通过 �ÂÃ的
ÄÅ式电Æ器ÇÈÉÊ。DI¿ËÌ的Í�
安装和Î入式ÏÐ可ÑÒÓÔ安Õ的Ö
装过×。

Efficient primary switched mode power
supplies in a rugged plastic housing.
The device meets the requirements of
NEC Class 2.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, ����   Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to
+158 °F / +70 °C, Plastic housing

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-0224-038-0 200 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 3,8 A 52/90/111

可选NEC 等级2
NEC Class 2 variants

NEC 等级 2
NEC Class 2

电源/断路器
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单相主脉冲开关电源
Single-phase, primary switched mode power supply
PC 1AC

     W     o     J     #

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
ÓÔØÙÚÛÜ护开关
DC OK 信号装置
可ÝÞ
推入式连接技术
«�ß用的����定装置通过à压á
âã

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Fast tripping of conventional circuit
breakers

DC OK indicator

Parallel operation

Push-in terminals

Robust DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

Päåæç Cämèéêë ìíî型开关电源的ï
��¢ðñ主要òóôð接õö÷ø§
¹高º设�的应用ð。

Power Compact combines the basic
functionality of an economic power
supply with the essential features
to maximize the availability of your
system.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0112-150-0 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 15 A 55/127/161
PC-0124-050-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 5 A 42/127/126
PC-0124-050-4 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 5 A 42/127/136
PC-0124-100-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 55/127/161
PC-0124-100-4 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 42/127/136
PC-0124-200-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 20 A 95/127/159
PC-0148-050-0 100 - 240 Vac 48 Vdc 5 A 55/127/161
PC-0148-100-0 100 - 240 Vac 48 Vdc 10 A 95/127/159

单相主脉冲开关电源§íî
Single-phase, primary switched mode power supply,
Economy
PVSE 230

     W     o     J

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
至 200 % Ñù��¹ú û üý
ØÙÚÛÜ护开关的¹úþ�
DC OK 信号装置
ÿĀ输入
易操作的弹针连接器系统

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Up to 200 % Real Power Boost for
4 seconds

Top Boost to trip conventional circuit
breakers

DC OK indicator

Stand-by-input

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

ā高��Ă�的主脉冲开关电源的主要
核心任务是电压和电流供给

Primary switched mode power supply
with massive power reserves focussing
on the key task of power supply.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 有效度至 ă2%   Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C
to +158 °F / +70 °C, Efficiency up to 92 %

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVSE 230/12-6 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 6.00 A 40/127/170.5
PVSE 230/12-10 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/170.5
PVSE 230/12-15 100 - 240 Vac 12 Vdc 15.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSE 230/24-3 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 3.00 A 40/127/163.5
PVSE 230/24-5 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 5.00 A 57/127/163.5
PVSE 230/24-10 110 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSE 230/24-20 110 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 20.00 A 97/127/187.5
PVSE 230/30-15 110 - 240 Vac 30 Vdc 15.00 A 97/127/187.5
PVSE 230/48-5 110 - 240 Vac 48 Vdc 5.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSE 230/48-10 110 - 240 Vac 48 Vdc 10.00 A 97/127/187.5

可选有功浪涌电流限流器。
Optional with active inrush current limiter.

电源/断路器
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单相和�相主脉冲开关电源
Single- and two-phase, primary switched mode power
supply
PC 2AC

     W     o     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
ÓÔØÙÚÛÜ护开关
DC OK 信号装置
可ÝÞ
推入式连接技术
«�ß用的����定装置通过à压á
âã

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Fast tripping of conventional circuit
breakers

DC OK indicator

Parallel operation

Push-in terminals

Robust DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

Päåæç Cämèéêë ìíî型开关电源的ï
��¢ðñ主要òóôð接õö÷ø§
¹高º设�的应用ð。

Power Compact combines the basic
functionality of an economic power
supply with the essential features
to maximize the availability of your
system.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C
to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0224-050-0 200 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 5 A 42/127/126
PC-0224-050-2 200 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 5 A 42/127/126
PC-0224-100-0 200 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 55/127/137
PC-0224-100-2 200 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 55/127/137

Ą相主脉冲开关电源
Three-phase primary switched mode power supply
PC 3AC

     W     o     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
ÓÔØÙÚÛÜ护开关
DC OK 信号装置
可ÝÞ
推入式连接技术
«�ß用的����定装置通过à压á
âã
可ą 50% Päåæç Ćääćë ĈPC-0»ĉĉ-ĉĉĉ-2Ċ

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Fast tripping of conventional circuit
breakers

DC OK indicator

Parallel operation

Push-in terminals

Robust DIN rail mounting

Optional with 50 % Power Boost
(PC-03xx-xxx-2)

应用 APPLICATIONS

Päåæç Cämèéêë ìíî型开关电源的ï
��¢ðñ主要òóôð接õö÷ø§
¹高º设�的应用ð。

Power Compact combines the basic
functionality of an economic power
supply with the essential features
to maximize the availability of your
system.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C
to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0324-100-0 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 55/127/161
PC-0324-100-2 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10 A 55/127/161
PC-0324-200-0 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 20 A 80/127/160
PC-0324-200-2 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 20 A 80/127/160
PC-0324-400-0 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 40 A 126/127/170
PC-0324-400-2 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 40 A 126/127/170
PC-0348-200-0 400 - 500 Vac 48 Vdc 20 A 126/127/178
PC-0348-200-2 400 - 500 Vac 48 Vdc 20 A 126/127/178
PC-0360-160-2 400 - 500 Vac 60 Vdc 16 A 126/127/178

电源/断路器
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Ą相主脉冲开关电源§íî
Three-phase, primary switched mode power supply,
Economy
PVSE 400

     W     o     J

优势 BENEFITS

稳定且可设置的输出电压
至 200 % Ñù��¹ú û üý
ØÙÚÛÜ护开关的¹úþ�
DC OK 信号装置
易操作的弹针连接器系统

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Up to 200 % Real Power Boost for
4 seconds

Top Boost to trip conventional circuit
breakers

DC OK indicator

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

ā高��Ă�的主脉冲开关电源的主要
核心任务是电压和电流供给

Primary switched mode power supply
with massive power reserves focussing
on the key task of power supply.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 有效度至 ă5%, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature
-13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / 70 °C, Efficiency up to 95 %, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVSE 400/24-10 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSE 400/24-20 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 20.00 A 77/127/179.5
PVSE 400/24-40 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 40.00 A 128/127/205.5
PVSE 400/30-25 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 30 Vdc 25.00 A 128/127/205.5
PVSE 400/48-10 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 48 Vdc 10.00 A 77/127/179.5
PVSE 400/48-20 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 48 Vdc 20.00 A 128/127/205.5

Ą相主脉冲开关电源§ï�
Three-phase, primary switched mode power supply,
Basic
PVSB 400

     W     o     J

优势 BENEFITS

LC ċČč
输出Ï电流和电压Ď±
ďĐ-2»2-接đ
稳定且可设置的输出电压
至 200 % Ñù��¹ú û üý
ØÙÚÛÜ护开关的¹úþ�
通过 » Ē LED 和ē¦的信号输出ÏĔČ
电ĕĖė信号
易操作的弹针连接器系统

LCD

Output current and output voltage
monitoring

RS-232 interface

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Up to 200 % real power boost for
4 seconds

Top Boost to trip conventional circuit
breakers

3 LEDs and active signal outputs to
indicate operating status

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

主脉冲开关电源Ę有ę高的��Ă�§
Á��āĚ·参数化和ċČ�¢的自动
化技术要�§ěĜ输出电流和输出电压
Ď±

Primary switched mode power supply
with high power reserves for all
automation requirements with a variety
of parameter setting and display
functions, including output current and
output voltage monitoring.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 有效度至 ăû%, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature -
13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Efficiency up to 94 %, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVSB 400/24-10 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSB 400/24-20 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 20.00 A 77/127/179.5
PVSB 400/24-40 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 40.00 A 128/127/205.5

可选有功浪涌电流限流器。
Optional with active inrush current limiter.

电源/断路器
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Ą相主脉冲开关电源§Úð
Three-phase, primary switched mode power supply,
Line
PVSL 400

     W     o     J

优势 BENEFITS

电源输入Ď±
LC ċČč
输出Ï电流和电压Ď±
ďĐ-2»2-接đ
稳定且可设置的输出电压
至 200 % Ñù��¹ú û üý
ØÙÚÛÜ护开关的¹úþ�
通过 » Ē LED 和ē¦的信号输出ÏĔČ
电ĕĖė信号

Power input monitoring

LCD

Output current and output voltage
monitoring

RS-232 interface

Stabilized and adjustable output voltage

Up to 200 % real power boost for
4 seconds

Top Boost to trip conventional circuit
breakers

3 LEDs and active signal outputs to
indicate operating status

应用 APPLICATIONS

主脉冲开关电源Ę有ę高的��Ă�§
Á��āĚ·参数化和ċČ�¢的自动
化技术要�§ěĜ输出电流和输出电压
Ď± ĝ¢的输入电源òó�¢ĞğºĚ
Ē Ġġ�Ģ器§ģ§电压Ĥ§ÄÅĥ
¯°Ģ§ĦÈ小�数Ĥ数器

Primary switched mode power supply
with high power reserves for all
automation requirements with a variety
of parameter setting and display
functions, including output current and
output voltage monitoring.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 有效度至 ăû%, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature
-13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Efficiency up to 94 %, Protection index IP
20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVSL 400/24-10 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVSL 400/24-20 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 20.00 A 77/127/179.5
PVSL 400/24-40 3 x 400 - 500 Vac 24 Vdc 40.00 A 128/127/205.5

优势 BENEFITS

应用 APPLICATIONS

技术参数 TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

电源/断路器
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类型 
Type Ec

on
om

y S
m

ar
t

Ba
sic

 S
m

ar
t

Ba
sic

 F
ix

Ea
sy

B

r r 热磁特性
Thermomagnetic characteristic

r 有源电流限制类型 1,7 x I额定
Active current limiting typ. 1.7 x Irated

* 有源电流限制类型 1,3 x I额定
Active current limiting typ. 1.3 x Irated

r 有源电流限制类型 1,25 x I额定
Active current limiting typ. 1.25 x Irated

* * 有源电流限制，依据 NEC 等级 2 (100 W) 规定。
Active current limiting according to NEC Class 2 (100 W)

r r r 通过电流选择开关设置每个通道的跳闸电流
Adjustable tripping current via current selector switch

r r Einstellbarer Auslösestrom über IO-Link-Schnittstelle
Audjustable tripping current via IO-Link-interface

r r r r 状态指示灯
Status LED

r r r r 远程打开/关闭任何通道
Remote switching ”On“/”Off“ for each channel

r r r r 每个通道的“打开”/“关闭”/“跳闸”状态传输
Statustransmission ”On“/”Off“/”Tripped“ per channel

r r r 每个通道的“过电流”状态传输
Statustransmission ”Overcurrent“ per channel

r r r r 每个通道的“实际输入电压”/“设置跳闸电流”数据传输
Transmission of ”actual input voltage“/”adjusted tripping current“ per channel

** r r 每个通道的“实际跳闸电流”数据传输
Transmission of ”actual tripping current“ per channel

r r r r 跳闸通道的分组报警信号
Group alarm message for tripped channels

r r r r 远程重置跳闸通道
Remote reset of tripped channels

r r r 直插式连接技术
Push-in connection technology

r r r r UL/GL认证 
UL/GL certifi cation

* * NEC Class 2
NEC Class 2

* 仅针对特定断路器
Only for specific circuit breakers

**带IO接口
Only with IO-Link

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers

断路器概览
Overview electronic circuit breakers
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其他模块概览
Overview additional modules

Re
du

nd
an

cy
 m

od
ule

s

Un
int
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ru

pt
ibl

e
po

we
r s

up
pli

es

Bu
ffe

r m
od

ule
s

类型 
Type PE

LR

PC
 R

E

PC
-0

42
4-

01
7-

0

PC
-0

52
4-

40
0-

0

PV
UA

Co
m

bi 
UP

S

PV
UC

r r r r 去耦24 V输出
Decoupled 24 V output

r r r 功率增加时的并联开关
Parallel switching for increased power

r r r r r r 通过隔离触点监控功能
Function monitoring through isolated contacts

r 通过24 V信号触点监控功能
Function monitoring through 24 V signal contacts

r 电流和电压显示屏
Display for current and voltage indication

r r RS-232接口
RS-232 interface

r r USB接口
USB interface

r r r r r r r 状态指示灯
Status LED

r r r r 直插式连接技术
Push-in connection technology

r r 弹簧负载插件连接技术
Spring-loaded plug-in connection technology

r r r r UL认证
UL certifi cation

r r GL认证
GL certifi cation

电源/断路器
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NEC Class 2 optional.
NEC Class 2 optional. 

单通ħ�À器
1-Channel circuit breaker thermomagnetic
EasyB

     W     U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

自动信ħ分配
可ą配Ĩ×}压关�
通过ĩÞ的电势Ī¤�¡的īĬĭĮ输
出Ï
可ąįĭz相关ē¦

Automatic channel assignment

Optional undervoltage shutdown in
combined network

Additional load outputs through output
expanders mountable sidewise

Selective load-dependent activation

应用 APPLICATIONS

EéćİĆ¹供¥¦ıĲĳĴ§可�2û ĵ±
�电压电平ĶÜ护开关电À。ķĸ单通
ħĹĺ§Ļ·Ü护系统可适应系统要�
Ý相应Ī£。

EasyB offers a flexible solution for
protecting switching circuits at the
24 V control voltage level. Due to the
single-channel concept, this protection
can be adapted to the requirements of
the system and enhanced with it.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

有效度 ăă %, 环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Efficiency 99 %, Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / 70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

EB-2724-010-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 1 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-010-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 1 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-020-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-020-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-030-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 3 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-030-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 3 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-040-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-040-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-060-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 6 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-060-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 6 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-080-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-080-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-100-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-100-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 12/99/64

单通ħ�À器
1-Channel circuit breaker current-limiting
EasyB

     W     U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

自动信ħ分配
可ą配Ĩ×}压关�
通过ĩÞ的电势Ī¤�¡的īĬĭĮ输
出Ï
可ąįĭz相关ē¦

Automatic channel assignment

Optional undervoltage shutdown in
combined network

Additional load outputs through output
expanders mountable sidewise

Selective load-dependent activation

应用 APPLICATIONS

EéćİĆ¹供¥¦ıĲĳĴ§可�2û ĵ±
�电压电平ĶÜ护开关电À。ķĸ单通
ħĹĺ§Ļ·Ü护系统可适应系统要�
Ý相应Ī£。

EasyB offers a flexible solution for
protecting switching circuits at the
24 V control voltage level. Due to the
single-channel concept, this protection
can be adapted to the requirements of
the system and enhanced with it.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

有效度 ăă %, 环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Efficiency 99 %, Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / 70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

EB-2824-010-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 1 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-010-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 1 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-020-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-020-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-030-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 3 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-030-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 3 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-040-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-040-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-060-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 6 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-060-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 6 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-080-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-080-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-100-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 12/99/64
EB-2824-100-4 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 12/99/64

可选NEC 等级2
NEC Class 2 variants

电源/断路器
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单通ħ�À器 �流
1-Channel circuit breaker current-limiting,
communicative
EasyB

     W     U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

自动信ħ分配
通过通信�¡可ąį通信
可ą配Ĩ×}压关�
ØÙ电流可ąį的设置可¢ð
通过ĩÞ的电势Ī¤�¡的īĬĭĮ输
出Ï
可ąįĭz相关ē¦
āļĽľÆ输入的Ŀ�

Automatic channel assignment

Communication via communication
modules

Optional undervoltage shutdown in
combined network

Optional settings for tripping current

Additional load outputs through output
expanders mountable sidewise

Selective load-dependent activation

Common reset input

应用 APPLICATIONS

EéćİĆ¹供¥¦ıĲĳĴ§可�2û ĵ±
�电压电平ĶÜ护开关电À。ķĸ单通
ħĹĺ§Ļ·Ü护系统可适应系统要�
Ý相应Ī£。

EasyB offers a flexible solution for
protecting switching circuits at the
24 V control voltage level. Due to the
single-channel concept, this protection
can be adapted to the requirements of
the system and enhanced with it.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

有效度 ăă %, 环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Efficiency 99 %, Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / 70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

EB-0824-100-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 0,5 - 10 A, adjustable
(0,5A, 1A, 2A, 3A, 4A,
5A, 6A, 8A, 10A)

12/99/64

EB-1824-010-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 1 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-020-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-030-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 3 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-040-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-060-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 6 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-080-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 A 12/99/64
EB-1824-100-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 12/99/64
EB-3824-100-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 0.5 - 10 A, adjustable

(0,5A, 1A, 2A, 3A, 4A,
5A, 6A, 8A, 10A)

12/99/64

�通ħ�À器 ŀŁ
2-Channel circuit breaker thermomagnetic
EasyB

     W     o     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

łŃ的设Ĥ - 2ĒńŅ通ħ§宽度ņŇ
�2 mm
自动信ħ分配
通过ĩÞ的电势Ī¤�¡的īĬĭĮ输
出Ï

Compact design - 2 independent
channels in 12 mm width

Automatic channel assignment

Additional load outputs through output
expanders mountable sidewise

应用 APPLICATIONS

EéćİĆ¹供¥¦ıĲĳĴ§可�2û ĵ±
�电压电平ĶÜ护开关电À。ķĸ�¡
系统§Ļ·Ü护系统可适应系统要�Ý
相应Ī£。

EasyB offers a flexible solution for
protecting switching circuits at the
24 V control voltage level. Due to the
modular system, this protection can
be adapted to the requirements of the
system and enhanced with it.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

有效度 ăă %, 环境温度 -25 °C ň +55 °C / +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Efficiency 99 %,
Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C … +131 °F/ +55 °C / +158 °F / +70 °C,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

EB-2724-2020-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 1 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-2040-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 2 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-2060-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 3 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-2080-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 4 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-2120-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 6 A 12/99/64
EB-2724-2160-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 8 A 12/99/64

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



�级电Æ分ŉ器
2-pole physical isolation
EB-PT2-0

优势 BENEFITS

�ŊŋŌōŉ和电Æōŉ§可�电À器
ŎŏĬ单Őő信号
适用¬Œ½ÁĶ的œŔ电流
�À器的ŕ有�¢Ŗ通ŗ�ôðŘř可
连Śś用

Two-pole physical isolation with
galvanic isolation, to be added to the
right side of circuit breaker channels
with single alarm signal.

Use for tripping currents up to 6 A

All functions of the circuit breaker
(communication, characteristics) can
be used continuously.

应用 APPLICATIONS

产品EĆ-PŜ2-0ŝŞºEéćİĆ系ş§Š用
�Ŋ电Æ分ŉ技术。EĆ-PŜ2-0的Ŏŏ
连接öā有单通ħ信号ØšŖŢ°-ûŘ
的EéćİĆ�À器。�过zţŤÀ的ťŦ
Ķ§电流ŧ�À器中的ĭz输出Ũ�ũ
ÇÈŪ�。ū �EĆ-PŜ2-0中§�Ŋ电
流通ÀŧĀŬ开关±�开ŭ。

The product EB-PT2-0 enhances the
EasyB product series to include double-
pole galvanic potential separation. EB-
PT2-0 is added to the right side of
an EasyB circuit breaker with single-
channel signal contact (version -4). The
current flow is stopped by the load
output transistor in the circuit breaker
in the event of an overload or short
circuit. Mechanical switching elements
also open the circuit in EB-PT2-0 using
a double-pole galvanic switch.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

输入Ů定电压 2û ĵůê, 防护等级 IP 20, 输出Ů定电压 2û ĵůê, 环境温度 -25 °C Ű
+�0 °C   Input rated voltage 24 Vdc, Protection index IP 20, Output rated voltage
24 Vdc, Ambient temperature -40 °F – +158 °F

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
EB-PT2-0

接ű分Ų�¡
Ground module
EB-GND

     W     U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

āûţ8Ē输入的0 ĵų电ŊÏÐ
EĆ-Ŵ¿Dû：ŵ高Ŷ电源ŷŸû0 ½输出
ŹĒ�¡的ź电流ŵ高û0 ½

0 V paralled terminal with 4 or
8 inputs

EB-GND4: Output to feed back up to
40 A to the power supply provided

Total current up to 40 A per module

应用 APPLICATIONS

接ű分Ų�¡Ŷ电源ŷŸ0 ĵ信号§ğĞ
ĩÞÏÐ。

Ground module to feed back the
0 V signal to the power supply as a
replacement for the series terminal.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

输入Ů定电压 �2/2û/û8 ĵůê, 防护等级 IP 20, 输出Ů定电流 ŵ¤û0 ½, 环境温
度 -û0 °C ň +�0 °C   Input rated voltage 12/24/48 Vdc, Protection index IP
20, Output rated current max. 40 A, Ambient temperature -40 °F / -40 °C …
+158 °F / +70 °C

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
EB-GND4
EB-GND8

电源/断路器
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EéćİĆ设�系ş的通信�¡
Communication modules for the EasyB series
EB-COMMUNICATION

     U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

ñ±��¡ÇÈĝ¢通信
通ħ可单ńŻ开
ØÙ电流可ÉÊ

Intelligent interface for reading and
writing of information of connected
EasyB modules

EasyB channels switchable individually

Can be used to adjust tripping current

应用 APPLICATIONS

连接�¡作Ň连接�þ÷级±�器þ的
接đ。 żŽ装�型号EĆ-08, EĆ-�8 和
EĆ-»8的Ü护开关

Communication modules as interface
for connecting a higher-level controller.
Compatible with circuit breakers in
EB-08, EB-18, and EB-38 versions.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

输入Ů定电压 2û ĵůê, 防护等级 IP 20, 环境温度 -25 °C ň +�0 °C   Input rated
voltage 24 Vdc, Protection index IP 20, Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C …
+158 °F / +70 °C

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
EB-MODBUS-RTU
EB-IO-LINK
EB-IO-LINK1

EéćİĆ的配ž产品
Accessories for the EasyB series
EB-PMM / EB-COV / EB-BAR / EB-MARK

     W     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

EĆ-Pſſƀ 电势Ɓ¤�¡§用¬ŎŏĩÞ
�Ü护开关通ħ的EéćİĆþ
EĆ-COĵƀ ƂƃƄŏþ的EéćİĆ�¡用¬
防ƅƆ 接ØÜ护开关
EĆ-Ć½ďƀ ƇŶ连接器用¬ì2ûĒĵůê电
压分Ų�ŕ有接Ø的EéćİĆ�¡þ
EĆ-ſ½ďK�ƀ ś用�EéćİĆ�¡中的5mm
ƈƉƊƋ
EĆ-ſ½ďK20ƀ 用¬推入��mmƈƉƌEĆ-
ſ½ďK2�的ƈƉ�ƍ
EĆ-ſ½ďK2�ƀ ��mmƈƉƌ用¬推入EĆ-
ſ½ďK20ƈƉ�ƍ中

EB-PMM: Output expander for
mounting on right side of EasyB circuit
breaker channel

EB-COV: Left side cover of the
EasyB module as protection from
unintentional contact with the circuit
breaker

EB-BAR: Power bus bar for distribution
of 24 Vdc voltage to all contacted
EasyB modules

EB-MARK1: 5 mm label plate for
insertion into EasyB modules

EB-MARK20: Label brackets for
insertion of 11 mm EB-MARK21 label
strips

EB-MARK21: 11 mm label strips
for insertion into EB-MARK20 label
brackets

应用 APPLICATIONS

EéćİĆ的配ž产品 Accessories for the EasyB series

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

防护等级 IP 20   Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
EB-PMM
EB-COV
EB-BAR
EB-MARK1
EB-MARK20
EB-MARK21

包装单位

Package Unit

–
4 个
–
1500个/卷
50 个
50 m/卷

电源/断路器
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ā有ŀŁôð的电Ð�À器
Electronic circuit breaker with thermomagnetic
characteristic
ECONOMY SMART

o U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

可设置的¶通ħŮ定电流
高电ŽĭĮ的可Ǝ接通
ƏƐƑ和ĭĮ接通通ħ
ÕÃ的单通ħġ�Ý通过�Ú接đÑÒ
输出Ï的Ĩ×接通
LED 信号ĔČ和¶通ħĨ×Ď¯
ƒƓƔƕŐƖ

Adjustable tripping current for each
output channel via current selector
switch

Ability to turn-on high load capacitance
at each channel

Sequential and load-dependent
switching-on of channels

Comprehensive single-channel-
diagnostics and remote switching on/
off of each output channel using only
two lines or potential-free signal output

LED signalization and remote request
for each output channel

Group alarm contact

应用 APPLICATIONS

配� ECO¿OſƗ Đſ½ďŜ 式ŀŁôðÚ
的Ü护开关作Ňí典ÚÀÜ护开关的í
î型ğĞĳĴ§Ƙś�ÚÀ电ƙę高的
ťŦĶ§ƚƛ可ƜÜ安ÕØÙ操作§Ý
针Ɲ设�和ƑşĀ器ƞƟÇÈ优化。

ECONOMY SMART circuit breakers
with a thermomagnetic characteristic
represent an economical alternative to
the classic circuit breaker. They also
ensure reliable tripping even in the
case of high line resistance. This makes
the circuit breakers ideal for use in
standard machine production.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20, 有效度： 典型 ăă %   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20,
Efficiency typ. 99 %

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-0712-200-0 12 Vdc 12 Vdc 2 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0712-400-0 12 Vdc 12 Vdc 4 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0724-120-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 1 - 6 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0724-200-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0724-240-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 x 1 - 6 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0724-400-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0724-400-0I1 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 x 1 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PM-0748-200-0 48 Vdc 48 Vdc 2 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-0748-400-0 48 Vdc 48 Vdc 4 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

45/90/91.5

PC-0724-480-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 x 1 - 6 A,
adjustable

42/127/116.5

PC-0724-800-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

42/127/116.5

PC-0724-800-0I1 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 x 1 - 10 A,
adjustable

42/127/116.5

PC-0748-800-0 48 Vdc 48 Vdc 8 x 2 - 10 A,
adjustable

42/127/116.5

电源/断路器
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ā有电流��的电Ð�À器
Electronic circuit breaker with current limiting
BASIC SMART

o U     J     N

优势 BENEFITS

可设置的¶通ħŮ定电流
出ÒƠơ供给电压�关�Ɣƕ电À
ƏƐƑ和ĭĮ接通通ħ
ÕÃ的单通ħġ�Ý通过�Ú接đÑÒ
输出Ï的Ĩ×接通
输入电压和输出电流的ŝŞġ�
ƒƓƔƕŐƖ

Adjustable tripping current for each
output channel via current selector
switch

Selective immediate switch off of
defective circuits in the event of critical
supply voltage

Sequential and load-dependent
switching-on of channels

Comprehensive single-channel-
diagnostics and remote switching on/
off of each output channel using only
two lines

Further diagnoses of input voltage and
the current of each circuit

Group alarm contact

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ć½ĐIC Đſ½ďŜ 装�的Ü护开关ÜÌ
ºŊ高的设�可用ð§¨且�出Ò电À
过z�主动ì电流��öŮ定电流的
�¼� Ƣ§�ƣƤƝƚƥ电ÀƦƧƨƩ的ť
ŦĶņìƔƕ电À可Ǝűōŉ。

The BASIC SMART circuit breakers
guarantee maximum system
availability. In the event of overload, only
the faulty current paths are reliably
switched off without affecting the
remaining circuits due to active current
limiting to 1.7 times the rated current.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20, 有效度 典型 ăă %   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20,
Efficiency typ. 99 %

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-0824-120-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 0,5 - 6 A 45/90/91.5
PM-0824-240-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 x 0,5 - 6 A 45/90/91.5
PC-0824-480-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 8 x 0,5 - 6 A 42/127/116.5

ā有电流��和ƣ可ÉÊœŔ电流的电Ð�À器
Electronic circuit breaker with current limiting and non-
adjustable tripping currents
BASIC FIX

o U     J

优势 BENEFITS

可设置的¶通ħŮ定电流
ƏƐƑ和ĭĮ接通通ħ
ÕÃ的单通ħġ�Ý通过�Ú接đÑÒ
输出Ï的Ĩ×接通
ƒƓƔƕŐƖ

Selective immediate switch off of
defective circuits in the event of critical
supply voltage

Sequential and load-dependent
switching-on of channels

Comprehensive single-channel-
diagnostics and remote switching on/
off of each output channel using only
two lines

Group alarm contact

应用 APPLICATIONS

ģƪ电À的设Ĥ针ƝƫƬ应用Š用相Ľ
的安Õƭ§Ć½ĐIC ƮIƯ电流�À器是ŵ
íî的ąį。ƣĽ的Ů定电流的Öõś
ƚ应用ưƱ。ŹĒ通ħƲĘ有ì有源电
流����定Ƴ置Ů定电流�¼»Ƣ的�
¢。

If circuits are designed with the
same safety values in a number
of applications, the BASIC FIX
circuit breakers represent the most
economical basis. Different rated
current combinations enable use in
a wide range of applications. Each
channel features active current limiting
to 1.3 times the fixed preset rated
current.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20, 有效度 典型 ăă %   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20,
Efficiency typ. 99 %

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PM-9824-076-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 2 x 3,8 A 45/90/91.5
PM-9824-152-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 4 x 3,8 A @ 24 V 45/90/91.5

NEC 等级 2
NEC Class 2

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



ƴƵ�¡
Redundancy module
PELR

优势 BENEFITS

通过 LED ĔČ
易操作的弹针连接器系统

Signaling via LEDs

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

ƴƵ�¡用¬�建Ņ中�防护供给系统
�ƶĒ电源的ƷƸ ŇĀ器和设�¹供º
高要�的操作安Õ

Redundancy module for decoupling two
power supplies for building a fail-safe
supply system. Set of machines and
equipment requiring high operational
reliability.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +55 °C, 有效度： 典型 ă� %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +131 °F / +55 °C, Efficiency typ. 97 %,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PELR 24/24-5 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10 A 54/89/59

ƴƵ�¡ Päåæç Cämèéêë
Redundancy module Power Compact
PC RE

     U     N

优势 BENEFITS

ę高有效度
通过ƹ电器Øš和 LED ÑÒƔƕŐƖ
¹高效�的安ÕĽƺĦÈ
ñ电源的 Ŝäè-和 Päåæç-Ćääćë ƻÕżŽ
�Ƽ级ƽÖŤÀťŦĶē¦的ŵ小��
{|操作�式

High efficiency

Power Good via relay contact and LEDs

Safe parallel operation to increase
power

Fully compatible with Top and Power
Boost for your power supplies

Active operation for minimal power
loss even in the event of a short-circuit
on the secondary side

应用 APPLICATIONS

¾建ƔƕÜƾ供给系统ťŦĶ用¬ōŉ
ƶĒ供电装置的ƴƵ�¡。适用Ɲ操作
安Õ有高要�的Ā器和设�。

Redundancy module for decoupling two
power supplies when configuring a fail-
safe supply system. For machines and
systems which place high demands on
operational safety.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -û0 °C 至 +�0 °C, 有效度 ƿăă %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature
-40 °F / -40 °C to +158 °F / +70 °C, Efficiency >99 %, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0624-400-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 40.00 A 42/127/112.5
PC-0648-400-0 48 Vdc 48 Vdc 40.00 A 42/127/112.5

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers2



ƣǀ�电源
Uninterruptible power supply
PC Combi UPS

     W     o     #

优势 BENEFITS

Öõ式开关电源āǁ电和±�单ǂ
ÓÔØÙÚÛÜ护开关
自动ǃǄǅ连接的电ĕ�¡
连接电ĕ�¡电ĕǆƵƳǇę}�可Ǝ
的信号装置
Á温度ŇÍŶ的电ĕũŌŵ¤ś用ǈǉ
可Ǌ化和数ǋ参数化接đ

Combined power supply with charging
and controlling unit

Fast tripping of conventional circuit
breakers

Battery modules detected
automatically

Reliable signaling when there is low
remaining life expectancy of connected
battery modules

Extended life expectancy through
temperature controlled battery
management

Interface to visualize and adjust
relevant data

应用 APPLICATIONS

ƣǀ�电源Päåæç Cämèéêëěǌíî的
DC 2ûĵ/5½电源§Ǎõ²³ĤǎĀ的ï
�Ǐǐ§Ǒěǌǁ电和±�单ǂ§可Ñ
ÒŌǒ的电ĕũŌ。Ǔ要电ĕ�¡Pĵ½Ʈ
ţPĵ½。

The uninterruptible power supply
Power Compact contains an economic
DC 24 V/5 A power supply with basic
specifications for industrial computer
and also a charging and controlling
unit for an ideal battery management.
Requires a battery module PVAF or
PVA.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +�0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient temperature -13 °F / -25 °C
to +158 °F / +70 °C, Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-1024-050-0 100 - 240 Vac 24 Vdc 5.00 A 60/127/136

ǁ电和±�单ǂ
Charge- and control unit
PVUA

     W     o

优势 BENEFITS

电Ð过流Ü护和ŤÀÜ护
ƔƕťŦĶē¦的电流��
电ĕǆƵƳǇę小�可Ǝ的¹ÂőƖ信
号
Á温度ŇÍŶ的电ĕũŌŵ¤ś用ǈǉ
易操作的弹针连接器系统
ǔ电势ŐƖØš
电ĕ深度ǁ电Ü护
可Ǌ化和数ǋ参数化接đ
电流和电压Ď±
用¬ē¦的�¢Ď±信号输出
ďĐ-2»2-接đ
�Ǖ²³ PC 供给

Electronic overcurrent and short-circuit
protection

Active current limiting in the event of
an error

Reliable early warning signal when
battery life expectancy is declining

Extended life expectancy through
temperature controlled battery
management

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

Isolated signal contact

Exhaustive discharge protection for
batteries

Interface to visualize and adjust
relevant data

Current and voltage monitoring

Active signal outputs for function
monitoring

RS-232 interface

Reliable supply of industrial PC's

应用 APPLICATIONS

ǁ电和±��¡用¬¹供÷Ē安Õ的
2û ĵůê 电源供给

Load and control module for building a
secure 24 Vdc power supply in case of
power failure.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -25 °C 至 +Œ0 °C, 有效度： 典型 ă� %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature -13 °F / -25 °C to +140 °F / +60 °C, Efficiency up to 97 %,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVUA 24/24-10 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10.00 A 40/127/163.5
PVUA 24/24-20 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 20.00 A 57/127/163.5

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



ǁ电和±�单ǂ
Charge and control unit
PC-0524-400-0   

优势 BENEFITS

自动ǖ¯ǗPĐ±�装置þ的电ĕ�¡
�电ĕƳǇǈǉǘŤ�§¢Ǚǚ�Ù出
Ƴő信号
通过温±电ĕũŌǛ�ƳǇǈǉ
有关ǁ电Ėė和电ĕǆƵ�ǀ的īĬ信
ǜ

Automatic detection of battery
modules at UPS control unit

Reliable early warning signal when
battery life expectancy is declining

Extended life expectancy through
temperature controlled battery
management

Additional information about charge
status and remaining time of batteries

应用 APPLICATIONS

ǝǞ电ĕ的ǁ电±�装置ÜÌƣǀ�的
电源供应。

Charge- and control unit for lead
batteries for guaranteeing an
uninterruptible power supply.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

输入Ů定电压 2û ĵůê, 输出Ů定电压 2û ĵůê, 环境温度 -25 °C 至 +Œ0 °C   Input
rated voltage 24 Vdc, Output rated voltage 24 Vdc , Ambient temperature -13 °F
to +104 °F

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0524-400-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 40 A 45/127/136

电ĕ�¡
Battery module
PVAF / PVA

     W

优势 BENEFITS

自动ǃǄǅ连接的电ĕ�¡
电ĕǆƵƳǇę小�可Ǝ的¹ÂőƖ信
号
Á温度ŇÍŶ的电ĕũŌŵ¤ś用ǈǉ
易操作的弹针连接器系统

Automatic detection of battery
modules at UPS control unit

Reliable early warning signal when
battery life expectancy is declining

Extended life expectancy through
temperature controlled battery
management

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

应用 APPLICATIONS

�电ťŦĶ§电ĕ�¡用¬¹供÷Ē安
Õ的 2û ĵůê 电源供给

Battery module for building a secure
24 Vdc power supply in case of power
failure.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ž° 0¼8 - �2 ½ǟ, 环境温度 -�0 °C 至 +û0 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Capacity 0.8 to
12 Ah, Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +104 °F / +40 °C, Protection
index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVAF 24/0,8Ah 24 Vdc 24 Vdc max. 5,00 A 72/97/107
PVAF 24/1,2Ah 24 Vdc 24 Vdc max. 7,50 A 55/131/136.5
PVA 24/3,2Ah 24 Vdc 24 Vdc max. 20,00 A 76/165/175.5
PVAF 24/7Ah 24 Vdc 24 Vdc max. 40,00 A 163/145/176
PVAF 24/12Ah 24 Vdc 24 Vdc max. 40,00 A 230/145/176

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers2



电Ž式ǗPĐ
Capacitive UPS
PC-0424-017-0   

优势 BENEFITS

ŵ高û0 ½输出电流
分ýǠǡǢ的ę�缓冲�ǀ
�级电Ž器ś用ǈǉ��ǣǤ护
通过ÄÅ开关ţǗĐĆ接đÑÒ参数化
防ǥǗĐĆÎǦ

Up to 40 A output current

Long buffer times up to the minute
range

Minimal maintenance due to long life of
the ultra-capacitors

Parameterization via rotary switch or
via USB interface

Shock and vibration-proof USB socket

应用 APPLICATIONS

ǣǤ护ƙǧ�¡用¬Ǩ��电ťŦĶ的
供给电压Ü护

Maintenance-free capacitive UPS to
secure the power supply during short
power interruptions.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -û0 °C 至 +Œ0 °C, 有效度： 典型 ăă %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature -40 °F / -10 °C to +140 °F / +60 °C, Efficiency typ. 99 %,
Protection index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PC-0424-017-0 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 20 A 55/127/139

电Ž�¡
Capacity module
PC-0424-115-0   

优势 BENEFITS

Ǜ�PC-0û2û-0��-0的缓冲�ǀ
通过系统źÚ电Û通信
自动ǩǪ
可ÑÒę�缓冲�ǀ

Extension of the buffer time of
PC-0424-017-0

Communication through system bus
cable

Automatic addressing

Very long buffer times achievable

应用 APPLICATIONS

ñï��¡配õś用�§输出电流可Ī
Ĭ至û0½。通过ś用电Ž�¡§可ÁĪĬ
缓冲�ǀ。

In conjunction with the base module,
the output current can be increased to
40A. By using the capacity module, the
buffer time can be increased.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -û0 °C 至 +Œ0 °C   Ambient temperature -40 °F / -25 °C to +140 °F /
+60 °C

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
PC-0424-115-0

充电电流

Charging current

Max. 3.0 A

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



电Žƙǧ�¡
Buffer module
PVUC

     o

优势 BENEFITS

电Ð过流Ü护和ŤÀÜ护
ŷŊðÜ护
可设置的接通ǫƭ
»ĒLEDǬ-信号装置
ǔ电势ŐƖØš
易操作的弹针连接器系统
ǅƷƸ的输出Ï

Electronic overcurrent and short-circuit
protection

Reverse polarity protection

Configurable switch-in threshold

3 LEDs for signaling purposes

Isolated signal contact

Service-friendly spring-loaded
connector system

Decoupled output

应用 APPLICATIONS

ǣǤ护ƙǧ�¡用¬Ǩ��电ťŦĶ的
供给电压Ü护

Service-free buffer module to secure
the power supply during short power
interruptions.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 -�0 °C 至 +Œ0 °C, 有效度： 典型 ă� %, 防护等级 IP 20   Ambient
temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +140 °F / +60 °C, Efficiency typ. 97 %, Protection
index IP 20

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

PVUC 24/24-10 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 10.00 A 57/127/179.5
PVUC 24/24-20 24 Vdc 24 Vdc 20.00 A 57/127/179.5

通ŗÚÛ/信号输出Îǭ
Communication cable / Female plug
PC-KOK1 / PC-CON1

优势 BENEFITS

PC-KOK�ƀ 适配电Ûā信号输出Îǭ§
适用 ďĐ2»2 ă 针 ĐǮǯ-D
PC-CO¿�ƀ 信号输入Îǭ§û 针

PC-KOK1: Adapter cable with female
plug for RS232 9-pole Sub-D

PC-CON1: Female plug, 4-pole

应用 APPLICATIONS

适用ŕ有āǢ置接đ的 Päåæç Cämèéêë
设�

For all Power Compact models that
have integrated interface.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
PC-KOK1
PC-CON1

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers2



通ŗÚÛ/ǰÎǭ/ǗĐĆÅǱ器
Communication cable / Female plug / USB converter
PV-KOK 2 / PV-CON / PV-USB/SERIELL

优势 BENEFITS

Pĵ-KOKƀ 适配电Ûā信号输出Îǭ§适
用 ďĐ2»2 ă 针 ĐǮǯ-D
Pĵ-CO¿ƀ 信号输入Îǭ§8 针
Pĵ-ǗĐĆ/ĩđ： ǗĐĆ Å接器用¬连接
ĩđǲÏ设�ŖďĐ2»2 ă 针 ĐǮǯ-DŘö
ǗĐĆ źÚþ

PV-KOK2: Adapter cable with female
plug for RS232 9-pole Sub-D

PV-CON: Female plug, 8-pole

PV-USB/SERIELL: USB converter to
connect serial devices (RS232 9-pin
Sub-D) to the USB bus

应用 APPLICATIONS

适用ŕ有āǢ置接đ的 Päåæç ĵǳćǳäǴ 设
�

For all Power Vision models that have
integrated interface.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号
Product Name
Order No.
PV-CON
PV-KOK2
PV-USB/SERIELL

优势 BENEFITS

应用 APPLICATIONS

技术参数 TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



类型
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DCT 230 V
12 V 0.5 A 1 A 2 A 4 A

24 V 0.5 A 1.5 A 2.5 A

GLC
230 V

24 V
1 A 2 A 3 A 5 A 7.5 A 10 A

400 V 1 A 2 A 3 A 5 A 7.5 A 10 A

GNC 230 / 400 V ± 15 V 24 V 2.5 A 5 A 7.5 A 10 A 15 A

DNC
Delta connection: 3 x 230 Vac (±11 V)

24 V
4 A 10 A 15 A 20 A 30 A 40 A 50 A

Star connection: 3 x 400 Vac (±20 V) 4 A 10 A 15 A 20 A 30 A 40 A 50 A

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers
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单相ǵ稳压Ƕ流电源
Single-phase, non-stabilized DC power supply
DCT

     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

输入ÏŀǷ�器和输出ÏÜƾǸ
Úǹ分ŉ
输出Ï电ŽŲÚ
ǕǺßǻǼÜ护§ę高的ǽǾƭ和ś用
á�ǿȀá� ƯëçéDæǴćæƮǳȁȁ āȂ的Ŋ高
电ȃ可Ǝð

Thermal fuse in the input and a fuse
protection for the output

Separate windings

Capacitor switching at the output

Permanent corrosion protection, high
insulation value and maximum electrical
reliability due to XtraDenseFill resin
encapsulation

应用 APPLICATIONS

«�ß用的Ƕ流电源的主要任务是¹供
电压和电流 优化的平缓逐级分类适用建
筑自动化中安装小型分配器。

Robust DC power supply is
concentrated on the core task of
voltage and power supply. Flat step
profile optimized for installation in
control panels in building automation.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

ƵȄ ȅ5 %, 环境温度 +25 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Residual ripple factor Ð5 %, Ambient
temperature 77 °F / +25 °C, Protection index IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

DCT 12-0,5 230 Vac 12 Vdc 0.50 A 94/63/71
DCT 12-1 230 Vac 12 Vdc 1.00 A 94/63/71
DCT 12-2 230 Vac 12 Vdc 2.00 A 94/63/106
DCT 12-4 230 Vac 12 Vdc 4.00 A 94/63/159
DCT 24-0,5 230 Vac 24 Vdc 0.50 A 94/63/71
DCT 24-1,5 230 Vac 24 Vdc 1.50 A 94/63/106
DCT 24-2,5 230 Vac 24 Vdc 2.50 A 94/63/159

单相ǵ稳压Ƕ流电源
Single-phase, non-stabilized DC power supply
GLC

     T     J     1

优势 BENEFITS

输入ÏÜƾǸ和输出ÏÜƾǸ
Úǹ分ŉ
输出Ï电ŽŲÚ
输出Ï�ÏÐ
DC OK 信号装置 通过 LED

Fuse protection in the input and a fuse
protection for the output

Separate windings

Capacitor switching at the output

Double screw terminals on the output

DC OK signaling via LEDs

应用 APPLICATIONS

«�ß用的Ƕ流电源的主要任务是¹供
电压和电流 优化的平缓逐级分类适用建
筑自动化中安装小型分配器。

Robust DC power supply is
concentrated on the core task of
voltage and power supply.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

ƵȄ ȅ5 %, 环境温度 +Œ0 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Residual ripple factor Ð5 %, Ambient
temperature 140 °F /+60 °C, Protection index IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

GLC 230/24-1 230 Vac 24 Vdc 1.00 A 85/116/62.5
GLC 230/24-2 230 Vac 24 Vdc 2.00 A 85/138/90
GLC 230/24-3 230 Vac 24 Vdc 3.00 A 85/138/90
GLC 230/24-5 230 Vac 24 Vdc 5.00 A 134/175/125
GLC 230/24-10 230 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 155/212/175
GLC 400/24-1 400 Vac 24 Vdc 1.00 A 85/130/65.5
GLC 400/24-2 400 Vac 24 Vdc 2.00 A 85/138/90
GLC 400/24-3 400 Vac 24 Vdc 3.00 A 85/138/90
GLC 400/24-5 400 Vac 24 Vdc 5.00 A 134/175/125
GLC 400/24-10 400 Vac 24 Vdc 10.00 A 155/212/175

电源/断路器
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单相ǵ稳压Ƕ流电源
Single-phase, non stabilized DC power supply
GNC

     T     J     2

优势 BENEFITS

Ɲ脉冲电压和Ȇƭ电压�ȇ应
高Ȉ过zð
DC OK 信号装置 通过 LED
输出Ï电ŽŲÚ
ȉȊ的防ǻǼ和通过ȋyȌȍ ƜÜę小
的Ȏȏ
输出ÏŲÚś用 ſKŜ 电Ž
Ŵ¿C 2û-2,5 ÁǢŇȐȑ和���安装ś
用Öõ式��Ȓ

Unsusceptible to voltage surges or
transients

High overload capacity

DC OK signaling via LEDs

Capacitor switching at the output

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Impulse loading MKT-capacitors

GNC 24-2,5 with combination footplate
for bolted and DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

«�ß用的Ƕ流电源适用ȓȔ的²³环
境

Robust DC power supply for harsh
industrial applications.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

ƵȄ ȅ» %, 环境温度 +Œ0 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Residual ripple factor Ð3 %, Ambient
temperature 140 °F / +60 °C, Protection index IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

GNC 24-2,5 230/400 Vac,
±15 Vac

24 Vdc 2.50 A 76/140/84

GNC 24-5 230/400 Vac,
±15 Vac

24 Vdc 5.00 A 103/160/105

GNC 24-7,5 230/400 Vac,
±15 Vac

24 Vdc 7.50 A 112/173/120

GNC 24-10 230/400 Vac,
±15 Vac

24 Vdc 10.00 A 121/173/120

GNC 24-15 230/400 Vac,
±15 Vac

24 Vdc 15.00 A 112/200/90

Ą相ǵ稳压Ƕ流电源
Three-phase, non stabilized DC power supply
DNC

     T     J     2

优势 BENEFITS

Ɲ脉冲电压和Ȇƭ电压�ȇ应
高Ȉ过zð
DC OK 信号装置 通过 LED
输出Ï电ŽŲÚ
ȉȊ的防ǻǼ和通过ȋyȌȍ ƜÜę小
的Ȏȏ
输出ÏŲÚś用 ſKŜ 电Ž

Unsusceptible to voltage surges or
transients

High overload capacity

DC OK signaling via LEDs

Capacitor switching at the output

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Impulse loading MKT-capacitors

应用 APPLICATIONS

«�ß用的Ƕ流电源适用ȓȔ的²³环
境

Robust DC power supply for harsh
industrial applications.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

ƵȄ ȅ2 %, 环境温度 +Œ0 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Residual ripple factor Ð2 %, Ambient
temperature 140 °F / +60 °C, Protection index IP 00

产品名称
订货号

输入电压 输出电压 输出电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Output
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

DNC 24-4 Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 4.00 A 130/160/130

DNC 24-10 Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 10.00 A 165/190/164

DNC 24-15 C Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 15.00 A 165/190/164

DNC 24-20 C Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 20.00 A 175/225/216

DNC 24-30 C Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 30.00 A 175/225/216

DNC 24-40 C Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 40.00 A 225/297/266

DNC 24-50 C Delta-connection:
3x219/230/241 Vac
Star-connection:
3x380/400/420 Vac

24 Vdc 50.00 A 225/297/266

电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers2



电源/断路器
Power supplies/Circuit breakers 2



变压器 
Transformers

2

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI filters3

新产品
News0

ü 进线电抗器 
Line reactors 

ü 谐波电路滤波器电抗器 
Detuned reactors 

ü 谐波滤波器 
Harmonic filters 

ü 无线电干扰抑制滤波器 
 Radio interference 
 suppression filters
ü 稳压器 

Voltage stabilizers 
ü 马达电抗器 

Motor reactors 
ü 正弦滤波器 

Sine filters
ü EMC 测试 

EMC tests
ü 材料测试 

Material tests
ü 环境模拟 

Environmental simulations

1
电源/断路器
Power supplies/ 
Circuit breakers
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带有三相电抗器   with three-phase reactor
不带三相电抗器   without three-phase reactor

线路电流   Line current

类型
Type 额

定
输
入
电
压

Ra
te

d 
in

pu
t v

ol
ta

ge

短
路
电
压

 (u
k)

Sh
or

t-c
irc

ui
t v

ol
ta

ge
 (u

k)

额定电流 (A)
Rated current (A)

NKE 230 / 400 V 2 – 4 % 4 6 10 16 20 25

LR3-A 3 x 400 V 4 % 4 6 8 10 16 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 63 80

LR3 3 x 400 – 480 V 3 – 5 % 2 4 6 8 10 16 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 63 70 80 90 100

LR3A 3 x 400 – 500 V 3 – 5 % 90 100

LR3-AE 3 x 400 V 4 % 63 80 100

类型
Type

额定电流 (A)
Rated current (A)

NKE

LR3-A

LR3 115 125 160 180 200 250 300 400 500 630 710 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

LR3A 115 125 160 180 200 250 300 400 500 630 710 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

LR3-AE 125 160 180 200 250 315 400 500 630 710 900

进线电抗器标准范围概览
Overview line reactors

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



进线电抗器，单相
Line reactor, single-phase
NKE 230 / 400

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

作为电源扼流圈、整流扼流圈或 PFC 扼
流圈使用
电力谐波阻尼
启动电流限制
延长用户产品的使用寿命
波度小
通过真空浸透达到绝佳的防腐与低噪性
能
电源干扰桥接
峰值电流限制

Use as line reactor, commutating
reactor or PFC reactor

Power harmonic damping

Starting current limitation

Increases the service life of equipment

Low ripple

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Bridging voltage dips

Peak current limitation

应用 APPLICATIONS

进线电抗器用于将电源污染最小化，降
低直流连接电容中的无功功率和充电电
流，并提高功率因数。

Line reactor to minimize line noise, to
reduce the reactive-power components
and charging currents in the DC link
capacitor and to improve the power
factor.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

测量电流 4 - 25 A, 环境温度 -10 °C 至 +40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Rated current
4 to 25 A, Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +104 °F / +40 °C, Degree of
protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

NKE 4/7,33 230 Vac 4 A 7.330 mH 66/68/60
NKE 4/12,75 400 Vac 4 A 12.750 mH 66/68/60
NKE 6/4,88 230 Vac 6 A 4.880 mH 66/68/60
NKE 6/8,50 400 Vac 6 A 8.500 mH 78/96/84
NKE 10/2,93 230 Vac 10 A 2.930 mH 78/96/84
NKE 10/5,10 400 Vac 10 A 5.100 mH 78/96/84
NKE 16/1,83 230 Vac 16 A 1.830 mH 78/96/84
NKE 16/3,19 400 Vac 16 A 3.190 mH 88/110/96
NKE 20/1,47 230 Vac 20 A 1.470 mH 87/96/84
NKE 20/2,55 400 Vac 20 A 2.550 mH 110/130/120
NKE 25/1,17 230 Vac 25 A 1.170 mH 87/96/84

进线电抗器，三相
Line reactor, three-phase
LR3-A   

     W     J

优势 BENEFITS

作为电源扼流圈、整流扼流圈或 PFC 扼
流圈使用
确保至达电源的短路电压为4 %
启动电流限制
延长用户产品的使用寿命
波度小
电源干扰桥接
峰值电流限制
通过真空浸透达到绝佳的防腐与低噪性
能
内置提升辅件

Use as line reactor, commutating
reactor or PFC reactor

Ensuring the short-circuit voltage of
4 % to the mains

Starting current limitation

Increases the service life of equipment

Low ripple

Bridging voltage dips

Peak current limitation

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Multifunctional fixing rails

应用 APPLICATIONS

进线电抗器用于将电源污染最小化，降
低直流连接电容中的无功功率和充电电
流，并提高功率因数。

Line reactor to minimize line noise, to
reduce the reactive-power components
and charging currents in the DC link
capacitor and to improve the power
factor.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

缘材料级 H, 环境温度 +40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Insulation class H, Ambient
temperature +104 °F / +40 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

LR3-AD004-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 4 A 7.350 mH 96/117/56
LR3-AD006-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 6 A 4.900 mH 96/117/69
LR3-AD008-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 8 A 3.680 mH 120/137/85
LR3-AD010-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 10 A 2.940 mH 120/137/85
LR3-AD016-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 16 A 1.840 mH 150/165/95
LR3-AD020-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 20 A 1.470 mH 150/165/95
LR3-AD025-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 25 A 1.180 mH 155/165/110
LR3-AD030-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 30 A 0.980 mH 155/170/110
LR3-AD035-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 35 A 0.840 mH 155/170/110
LR3-AD040-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 40 A 0.730 mH 185/198/102
LR3-AD045-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 45 A 0.650 mH 185/198/112
LR3-AD050-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 50 A 0.590 mH 185/198/112
LR3-AD063-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 63 A 0.470 mH 210/235/117
LR3-AD080-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 80 A 0.370 mH 210/240/125

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3



产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

LR3-AE063-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 63 A 0.470 mH 300/205/135
LR3-AE080-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 80 A 0.370 mH 300/209/140
LR3-AE100-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 100 A 0.295 mH 308/198/160
LR3-AE125-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 125 A 0.235 mH 405/194/160
LR3-AE160-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 160 A 0.185 mH 420/190/175
LR3-AE200-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 200 A 0.145 mH 480/200/201
LR3-AE250-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 250 A 0.118 mH 480/209/220
LR3-AE315-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 315 A 0.092 mH 480/262/236
LR3-AE400-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 A 0.074 mH 480/260/250
LR3-AE500-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 500 A 0.059 mH 480/211/260
LR3-AE630-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 630 A 0.047 mH 500/251/283
LR3-AE710-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 710 A 0.041 mH 586/294/283
LR3-AE900-404-0 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 900 A 0.032 mH 586/317/308

进线电抗器，三相
Line reactor, three-phase
LR3 400

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

作为电源扼流圈、整流扼流圈或 PFC 扼
流圈使用
确保至达电源的短路电压为4 %
启动电流限制
延长用户产品的使用寿命
波度小
电源干扰桥接
峰值电流限制
通过真空浸透达到绝佳的防腐与低噪性
能
内置���置

Use as line reactor, commutating
reactor or PFC reactor

Ensuring the short-circuit voltage of 3,
4 or 5 % to the mains

Starting current limitation

Increases the service life of equipment

Low ripple

Bridging voltage dips

Peak current limitation

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Integrated lifting rings

应用 APPLICATIONS

进线电抗器用于将电源污染最小化，降
低直流连接电容中的无功功率和充电电
流，并提高功率因数。

Line reactor to minimize line noise, to
reduce the reactive-power components
and charging currents in the DC link
capacitor and to improve the power
factor.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

缘材料级 �, F 或 H, 环境温度 -10 °C 至 +40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Insulation class
B, F or H, Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +104 °F / +40 °C, Degree of
protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

LR3 40-4/2 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 2 A 14.700 mH 74/116/56
LR3 40-4/4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 4 A 7.350 mH 80/116/60
LR3 40-4/6 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 6 A 4.900 mH 80/116/69
LR3 40-4/8 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 8 A 3.680 mH 120/135/85
LR3 40-4/10 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 10 A 2.940 mH 120/135/85
LR3 40-4/16 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 16 A 1.840 mH 120/135/95
LR3 40-4/20 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 20 A 1.470 mH 155/162/95
LR3 40-4/25 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 25 A 1.180 mH 155/167/110
LR3 40-4/30 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 30 A 0.980 mH 155/167/110
LR3 40-4/35 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 35 A 0.840 mH 155/166/110
LR3 40-4/40 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 40 A 0.740 mH 185/195/102
LR3 40-4/45 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 45 A 0.650 mH 185/196/112
LR3 40-4/50 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 50 A 0.590 mH 185/207/112
LR3 40-4/63 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 63 A 0.470 mH 210/241/117
LR3 40-4/70 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 70 A 0.420 mH 210/240/117
LR3 40-4/80 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 80 A 0.370 mH 210/238/125
LR3 40-4/90 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 90 A 0.330 mH 267/201/115
LR3 40-4/100 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 100 A 0.300 mH 267/201/139
LR3 40-4/115 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 115 A 0.260 mH 291/212/139
LR3 40-4/125 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 125 A 0.240 mH 291/211/139
LR3 40-4/160 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 160 A 0.190 mH 291/210/149
LR3 40-4/180 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 180 A 0.170 mH 291/212/153

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

LR3 40-4/200 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 200 A 0.150 mH 352/264/144
LR3 40-4/250 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 250 A 0.120 mH 352/265/158
LR3 40-4/300 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 300 A 0.098 mH 352/265/168
LR3 40-4/400 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 400 A 0.074 mH 352/266/183
LR3 40-4/500 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 500 A 0.059 mH 352/266/195
LR3 40-4/630 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 630 A 0.047 mH 412/317/188
LR3 40-4/710 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 710 A 0.042 mH 480/372/186
LR3 40-4/800 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 800 A 0.037 mH 480/371/200
LR3 40-4/1000 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 1000 A 0.030 mH 480/376/245
LR3 40-4/1200 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 1200 A 0.025 mH 552/419/244
LR3 40-4/1400 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 1400 A 0.021 mH 552/420/274
LR3 40-4/1600 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 1600 A 0.019 mH 552/416/294

进线电抗器，三相，�
Line reactor, three-phase, aluminium
LR3A 400

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

作为电源扼流圈、整流扼流圈或 PFC 扼
流圈使用
使用�线圈降低�量
确保至达电源的短路电压为4 %
启动电流限制
延长用户产品的使用寿命
波度小
电源干扰桥接
峰值电流限制
通过真空浸透达到绝佳的防腐与低噪性
能

Use as line reactor, commutating
reactor or PFC reactor

Weight reduction through aluminum
winding

Ensuring the short-circuit voltage of 3,
4 or 5 % to the mains

Starting current limitation

Increases the service life of equipment

Low ripple

Bridging voltage dips

Peak current limitation

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

应用 APPLICATIONS

进线电抗器用于将电源污染最小化，降
低直流连接电容中的无功功率和充电电
流，并提高功率因数。

Line reactor to minimize mains
pollution, to reduce the reactive-power
components and charging currents in
the DC link capacitor and to improve
the cos(phi).

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

绝缘材料级 H, 环境温度 -10 °C 至 +40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Insulation class H,
Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +104 °F / +40 °C, Degree of protection
IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 测量电流 电感 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Rated
Current

Inductivity Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

LR3A 40-4/90 3 x 400 Vac 90 A 0.330 mH 267/200/149
LR3A 40-4/100 3 x 400 Vac 100 A 0.290 mH 267/200/173
LR3A 40-4/115 3 x 400 Vac 115 A 0.250 mH 291/210/179
LR3A 40-4/125 3 x 400 Vac 125 A 0.230 mH 291/210/179
LR3A 40-4/160 3 x 400 Vac 160 A 0.180 mH 291/210/189
LR3A 40-4/180 3 x 400 Vac 180 A 0.160 mH 265/230/157
LR3A 40-4/200 3 x 400 Vac 200 A 0.150 mH 352/260/194
LR3A 40-4/250 3 x 400 Vac 250 A 0.120 mH 352/260/219
LR3A 40-4/300 3 x 400 Vac 300 A 0.089 mH 352/260/219
LR3A 40-4/400 3 x 400 Vac 400 A 0.074 mH 352/260/234
LR3A 40-4/500 3 x 400 Vac 500 A 0.059 mH 352/260/245
LR3A 40-4/630 3 x 400 Vac 630 A 0.047 mH 480/380/225
LR3A 40-4/710 3 x 400 Vac 710 A 0.042 mH 480/380/235
LR3A 40-4/800 3 x 400 Vac 800 A 0.037 mH 480/380/250
LR3A 40-4/1000 3 x 400 Vac 1000 A 0.030 mH 480/380/295
LR3A 40-4/1200 3 x 400 Vac 1200 A 0.025 mH 555/445/330
LR3A 40-4/1400 3 x 400 Vac 1400 A 0.021 mH 555/445/360
LR3A 40-4/1600 3 x 400 Vac 1600 A 0.019 mH 555/445/380

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3



谐波电抗器
Detuned reactor
DR3

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

无电容过�
阻抗����
感应��小
� 的防腐¡和通过真空浸透 确保¢小
的噪£
线性感应过¤¥¦测量电流
§¨©温ª«¬

No overloading of the capacitors

Stabilizing mains impedance

Low inductance tolerance

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

Extended linearity

Optional with thermal switch

应用 APPLICATIONS

­波电路扼流圈®无功电流¯°±²³
´扼流作用

Detuned reactor for choking idle
reactive power compensation
capacitors.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

绝缘材料级 F/H, 环境温度 最µ 40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   Insulation class F/H,
Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F/ 40 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 ¶用无功功率 电阻率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

For Reactive
Power

Filtered
Factor

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

DR3 12,5/7 3 x 400 Vac 12.5 kVAr p = 7 % 185/215/125
DR3 12,5/14 3 x 400 Vac 12.5 kVAr p = 14 % 240/245/140
DR3 25/7 3 x 400 Vac 25.0 kVAr p = 7 % 212/235/125
DR3 25/14 3 x 400 Vac 25.0 kVAr p = 14 % 240/245/150
DR3 50/7 3 x 400 Vac 50.0 kVAr p = 7 % 300/234/140
DR3 50/14 3 x 400 Vac 50.0 kVAr p = 14 % 300/270/160

谐波­波器
Harmonic filter
HF1P 230

     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

·®¸¹º压 �2» ¼½¾整流器的±²
的电源¿À电流ÁÂ
ÃÄ ÅÆ Ç1000-È-2, ÅÆ Ç1000-È-12
ÉÊ IÅÅÅ 51Ë,Ì-A-CH-CÍ ÎÏÐÑÒ
功率Ó数 Ô0,Ë5 ÕÖ×电流ÎÏÐ
§Õ 50 - Ç0 HØ ÙÚ�Û
HF1P 作为¶用ÜÝÞß器的中àáâ
过­器

Sinusoidal current consumption from
the main in devices with uncontrolled
B2U diode rectifiers

Compliance with EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-12

Support in the compliance with IEEE
519, D-A-CH-CZ

Power factor >0,95 at rated current

Operation at 50 - 60 Hz possible

Use of the HF1P as a central sum filter
for multiple converters possible

应用 APPLICATIONS

谐波­波器ãä用于确保¿À电源
电流，降低电源å波动电流，提高
Óæ使用寿命和Óæ§ç性è³�é
ê IÅÅÅ 51Ë, ëÅC Ç1000-È-2, IÅC
Ç1000-È-12 的 Pìíîï ðñòóôõö Æìïmî÷

Harmonic filter module to ensure
sinusoidal main currents, reduction
of main harmonic currents, increase
in system service life and system
reliability and compliance with power
quality standards such as IEEE 519,
TEC 61000-3-2, IEC 61000-3-12.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

øùãúÐ 50 HØ û ëHÌ-I 10 %，Ç0 HØ û 1ü %, ý�的Ö×功率 0,1Ë - 5,þ ÿĀ,
绝缘材料级 H, 环境温度 -10 °C 至 +40 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   THD-I 10 % at 50 Hz,
18 % at 60 Hz in rated operation, Load rated capacity 0.19 - 5.7 kW, Insulation
class H, Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to +104 °F / +40 °C, Degree of
protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HF1P 0,19-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 0,84 A 85/107/230
HF1P 0,59-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 2,50 A 96/135/280
HF1P 1,01-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 4,44 A 109/138/300
HF1P 2,73-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 11,90 A 132/182/385
HF1P 3,68-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 16,00 A 160/239/401
HF1P 4,60-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 20,00 A 144/210/444
HF1P 5,70-230 230 Vac 207-253 Vac 25,00 A 160/242/531

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3

谐波­波器
Harmonic filter
HF1K 400

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

·®¸¹º压 �Ç» ¼½¾整流器的±²
的电源¿ă电流ÁÂ
ÃÄ ÅÆ Ç1000-È-2, ÅÆ Ç1000-È-12
ÉÊ IÅÅÅ 51Ë,Ì-A-CH-CÍ ÎÏÐÑÒ
功率Ó数 Ô0,Ë5 ÕÖ×电流ÎÏÐ
®于 4% ñĄ ąĆ电源扼流圈ćĈĉĊ中
Úċ路电压降
¸最小电容空�无功功率的谐波­波器
§Õ 50 - Ç0 HØ ÙÚ�Û

Sinusoidal current consumption from
the main in devices with uncontrolled
B6U diode rectifiers

Compliance with EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-12

Support in the compliance with IEEE
519, D-A-CH-CZ

Power factor >0,95 at rated current

Hardly any intermediate circuit voltage
dip by comparison with a 4 % uK line
reactor

Harmonic filter with minimum
capacitive idle reactive power

Operation at 50 - 60 Hz possible

应用 APPLICATIONS

谐波­波器ãä用于确保¿À电源
电流，降低电源å波动电流，提高
Óæ使用寿命和Óæ§ç性è³�é
ê IÅÅÅ 51Ë, ëÅC Ç1000-È-2, IÅC
Ç1000-È-12 的

Harmonic filter module to ensure
sinusoidal main currents, reduction
of main harmonic currents, increase
in system service life and system
reliability and compliance with power
quality standards such as IEEE 519,
TEC 61000-3-2, IEC 61000-3-12.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

ëHÌ-I Čü % ø称ãúÐ, ý�的Ö×功率 5,5 - Ë0 ÿĀ, 绝缘材料级 H, 环境温度
-10 °C 至 +45 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   THD-I <8 % in rated operation, Load rated
capacity 5.5 - 90 kW, Insulation class H, Ambient temperature 14 °F / -10 °C to
113 °F / +45 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HF1K 7-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 10 A 375/235/236
HF1K 13-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 19 A 440/275/275
HF1K 18-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 26 A 440/275/285
HF1K 24-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 35 A 485/315/290
HF1K 30-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 43 A 545/355/290
HF1K 50-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 73 A 545/315/320
HF1K 70-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 101 A 685/420/348
HF1K 100-400 3 x 400 Vac 360-440 Vac 3 x 144 A 685/430/375

优势 BENEFITS

应用 APPLICATIONS

技术参数 TECHNICAL DATA

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm
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HFE 156 HF r r r r r r r

HFE 104 HF r r r r

HFE 200 HF r r r r

HLE 110 HF r r r r r r r r

HLE 310 HF r r r r r r

AC
 3

 相

HFD 156 HF r r r r r r

HLD 103 HF r r r r r r r r

HLD 110 HF r r r r r r r r

HLD 310 HF r r r r r r r r r

HLD 710 HF r r r r r r r r r

HLD 810 HF r r r r r r r

HFD 500 HF r r r r r

HFD 210 HF r r r r r r r

HFD 510 HF r r r r r r r

AC
 3

 相
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 N

HLV 110 HF r r r r r r r r

HLV 310 HF r r r r r r

HLV 710 HF r r r r r r r r r

HLV 810 HF r r r r r r r

HFV 510 HF r r r r r r r r

最高限值
Limit maximum value

平均限值
Limit mean value

最高测量值梯度
Measurement maximum 
value gradient

平均测量值梯度
Measurement mean value 
gradient

传导发射   
Conducted emission

RFI 滤波器标准范围概览
Overview RFI fi lters

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



无线干扰č制­波器，单相
Radio interference suppression filter, single-phase
HFE 156

     J

优势 BENEFITS

¶用ĎďĐđ
单级过­Ēē
Ĕ抗ĕ线路Ėė的干扰源ĊĘ­波Ę应
连接ý�抗干扰能力的提升
ÑęĚě×�置

For general EMI suppression

Single-stage filter concept

Efficient filter effect against line-bound
interference emissions

Increase in the interference immunity
of the connected equipment

DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

无线干扰č制­波器¶用电源Ĝ电源ĝ
Ğ和电ğ±²的干扰č制

Radio interference suppression
filter for mains-side interference
suppression of power supplies and
electronic devices.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ġ电电流 ü,00 mA, 环境温度 最µ 45°C, 防护等级 IP 20   Leakage current 8.00 mA,
Ambient temperature max. 113 °F / 45 °C, Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HFE 156-230/3 250 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 3 A 40/85/107
HFE 156-230/6 250 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 6 A 40/85/107
HFE 156-230/10 250 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 10 A 40/85/107
HFE 156-230/16 250 Vac 0 - 250 Vac 16 A 45/110/127

无线干扰č制­波器，三相
Radio interference suppression filter, three-phase
HFD 156

     J

优势 BENEFITS

¶用ĎďĐđ
单级过­Ēē
Ĕ抗ĕ线路Ėė的干扰源ĊĘ­波Ę应
连接ý�抗干扰能力的提升
ÑęĚě×�置

For general EMI suppression

Single-stage filter concept

Efficient filter effect against line-bound
interference emissions

Increase in the interference immunity
of the connected equipment

DIN rail mounting

应用 APPLICATIONS

无线干扰č制­波器¶用电源Ĝ电源ĝ
Ğ和电ğ±²的干扰č制

Radio interference suppression
filter for mains-side interference
suppression of power supplies and
electronic devices.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ġ电电流 1,00 mA, 环境温度 最µ 45°C, 防护等级 IP 20   Leakage current 1.00 mA,
Ambient temperature max. 113 °F / 45 °C, Degree of protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HFD 156-400/3 3 x 480 Vac 3 x 0 - 480 Vac 3 x 3 A 45/110/127
HFD 156-400/6 3 x 480 Vac 3 x 0 - 480 Vac 3 x 6 A 45/110/127
HFD 156-400/10 3 x 480 Vac 3 x 0 - 480 Vac 3 x 10 A 45/110/127
HFD 156-400/12 3 x 480 Vac 3 x 0 - 480 Vac 3 x 12 A 45/140/147
HFD 156-400/16 3 x 480 Vac 3 x 0 - 480 Vac 3 x 16 A 45/140/147

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3



无线干扰č制­波器，三相
Radio interference suppression filter, three-phase
HLD 103

     J

优势 BENEFITS

¶用¢高ġđ
单级过­Ēē
Ĕ抗ĕ线路Ėė的干扰源ĊĘ­波Ę应
连接ý�抗干扰能力的提升

For enhanced EMI suppression

Single-stage filter concept

Efficient filter effect against line-bound
interference emissions

Increase in the interference immunity
of the connected equipment

应用 APPLICATIONS

无线干扰č制­波器¶用电源Ĝ单Ý±
²，Þß器的干扰č制或作为Ģ干扰č
制器

Radio interference suppression filter
for line-side interference suppression
of single devices, frequency inverters or
as group interference suppression.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ġ电电流 Ç0,00 mA, 环境温度 最µ 50°C, 防护等级 IP 00   Leakage current
60.00 mA, Ambient temperature max. 122 °F / 50 °C, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HLD 103-500/270 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 270 A 260/100/380
HLD 103-500/400 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 400 A 260/100/380
HLD 103-500/750 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 750 A 260/110/390
HLD 103-500/1000 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 1000 A 280/130/460
HLD 103-500/1800 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 1800 A 300/180/560

无线干扰č制­波器，三相
Radio interference suppression filter, three-phase
HLD 110

     W     J

优势 BENEFITS

¶用¢高ġđ
单级过­Ēē
Ĕ抗ĕ线路Ėė的干扰源ĊĘ­波Ę应
连接ý�抗干扰能力的提升

For enhanced EMI suppression

Single-stage filter concept

Efficient filter effect against line-bound
interference emissions

Increase in the interference immunity
of the connected equipment

应用 APPLICATIONS

无线干扰č制­波器¶用电源Ĝ单Ý±
²，Þß器的干扰č制或作为Ģ干扰č
制器

Radio interference suppression filter
for line-side interference suppression
of single devices, frequency inverters or
as group interference suppression.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ġ电电流 20,00 - Èþ,00 mA, 环境温度 最µ 50 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Leakage current
20.00 to 37.00 mA, Ambient temperature max. 122 °F / 50 °C, Degree of
protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HLD 110-500/8 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 8 A 45/75/190
HLD 110-500/12 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 12 A 45/75/220
HLD 110-500/16 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 16 A 45/75/250
HLD 110-500/30 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 30 A 55/95/270
HLD 110-500/42 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 42 A 55/95/310
HLD 110-500/55 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 55 A 85/95/250
HLD 110-500/75 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 75 A 85/135/270
HLD 110-500/100 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 100 A 95/150/270
HLD 110-500/130 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 130 A 95/150/270
HLD 110-500/180 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 180 A 130/181/380
HLD 110-500/250 3 x 520 Vac 3 x 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 250 A 155/220/450

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



无线干扰č制­波器，三相，¸中性ėģ
Radio interference suppression filter, three-phase with
neutral conductor
HLV 110

     W     J

优势 BENEFITS

¶用¢高ġđ
单级过­Ēē
Ĕ抗ĕ线路Ėė的干扰源ĊĘ­波Ę应
连接ý�抗干扰能力的提升

For enhanced EMI suppression

Single-stage filter concept

Efficient filter effect against line-bound
interference emissions

Increase in the interference immunity
of the connected equipment

应用 APPLICATIONS

无线干扰č制­波器¶用电源Ĝ单Ý±
²，Þß器的干扰č制或作为Ģ干扰č
制器

Radio interference suppression filter
for line-side interference suppression
of single devices, frequency inverters or
as group interference suppression.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

Ġ电电流 1Ë,00 - Èþ,00 mA, 环境温度 最µ 50 °C, 防护等级 IP 20   Leakage
current 19.00 - 37.00 mA, Ambient temperature max. 122 °F / 50 °C, Degree of
protection IP 20

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

HLV 110-500/8 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 8 A+N 75/55/190
HLV 110-500/12 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 12 A+N 75/55/220
HLV 110-500/16 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 16 A+N 75/55/220
HLV 110-500/30 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 30 A+N 95/70/270
HLV 110-500/42 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 42 A+N 95/70/270
HLV 110-500/55 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 55 A+N 95/100/250
HLV 110-500/75 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 75 A+N 150/100/270
HLV 110-500/100 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 100 A+N 150/115/320
HLV 110-500/130 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 130 A+N 150/115/320
HLV 110-500/180 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 180 A+N 180/150/380
HLV 110-500/250 3 x 520 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 3 x 250 A+N 220/155/450

Ĥ性电压º压器
Magnetic voltage stabilizer
KH 250

     J

优势 BENEFITS

电源波动的ĥĦ
¹®称干扰电压峰值阻尼
短ħ电压扰动桥接
电源电流Ĩĩ
防短路
防空�
无无线干扰
Īī护

Compensation for mains voltage
fluctuations

Attenuation of asymmetric interference
voltage peaks

Bridging voltage dips

Galvanic isolation from the mains

Short-circuit proof

No-load proof

RF interference-free

Service-free

应用 APPLICATIONS

Ĥ性电压º压器用于电源过压、电源低
压、电压扰动è电压Ĭĭ和短ħ电压中
Įû为ĝĞ电压提ĝ保护

Magnetic voltage stabilizer securing
the supply voltage in the event of
mains overvoltage, mains undervoltage,
voltage dips and voltage surges and in
the case of brief voltage interruptions.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

环境温度 į40 °C, 防护等级 IP 40   Ambient temperature 104 °F / +40 °C, Degree
of protection IP 40

产品名称
订货号

İı电压 İ¦电压 功率 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Input
Voltage

Output
Voltage

Power Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

KH 250 230 Vac 230 Vac 250 VA 145/200/245

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3



类型
Type

分类
Sort 电

压
范
围

Vo
lta

ge
 r

an
ge

额定电流 (A)
Rated current (A)

MR3 Motor reactor 0 - 500 Vac 2,5 4 6 8 10 13 18 24 30 37 42

SFB Sine fi lter 0 - 520 Vac 4 10 16,5 23,5 32 37

SF4 All-pole sine fi lter 0 - 500 Vac 6 13 24

类型
Type

额定电流 (A)
Rated current (A)

MR3 48 61

SFB 48 61 72 90 115 150 180 250 440 480

SF4 46 65 110

电机电抗器/正弦滤波器概览
Overview motor reactors / sine fi lters

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



电Ĳ电抗器
Motor reactor
MR3 400

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

¢高的ĳ缘Ĵ度阻尼
¢高的Þß器ĵĶ/ûķĬĭß率阻尼
ĸĹ电流ĺĻ
ļĽ电ľ长度§Ŀ长
高Ę
通过真空浸透达到绝佳的防腐与低噪性
能

High damping of edge steepness

High damping of inverter switching
frequency

Reduction of leakage current at low
construction volumes

Long shielded cable lengths possible

High efficiency

Very good corrosion protection and low
noise due to vacuum impregnation

应用 APPLICATIONS

电Ĳ扼流圈用于限制®电Ĳ绝缘产ŀŁ
ł的电压峰值ŃńŅ/ńõņ。

Motor reactor for the limitation of the
voltage peaks damaging to the motor
insulation (dv/dt).

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

¶用电ĲÖ×功率 0,þ5 - È0 ÿĀ, ¶用Ĭĭß率 È 至 ü ÿHØ, 测量ß率 0 至 50 HØ, 电
感 2,55 - 0,10 mH, 绝缘材料级 �, 防护等级 IP 00   For motor rated output 0.75 -
30 kW, For switching frequencies of 3 to 8 kHz, Rated frequency from 0 to 50 Hz,
Inductance 2.55 - 0.10 mH, Insulation class B, Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

MR3 400/2,5 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 2.5 A 78/100/63
MR3 400/4 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 4 A 78/100/63
MR3 400/6 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 6 A 96/117/60
MR3 400/8 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 8 A 96/117/60
MR3 400/10 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 10 A 120/140/85
MR3 400/13 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 13 A 120/140/85
MR3 400/18 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 18 A 120/140/140
MR3 400/24 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 24 A 120/140/95
MR3 400/30 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 30 A 155/162/95
MR3 400/37 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 37 A 155/162/95
MR3 400/42 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 42 A 155/177/110
MR3 400/48 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 48 A 185/210/102
MR3 400/61 3 x 400 Vac 3 x 0 - 500 Vac 61 A 185/210/112

¿ă­波器
Sine filter
SFB

     W     J     ß

优势 BENEFITS

防Ň电Ĳ过压
线ľ长度§Ŀ长
ĸĹ电Ĳ噪£
ĸĹ线ľ和电ň的干扰ŉ¦
降低电ĲŊÂ

Prevention of overvoltages on the
motor

Long cable lengths possible

Reduction in motor noise

Reduction in line-borne and field-borne
emitted interference

Reduction in motor losses

应用 APPLICATIONS

¿ă­波器用于桥接ŋã干扰Ń�ãņ Sine filter for the suppression of
differential mode interference.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

¶用电ĲÖ×功率 1,5 - 2Ç0 ÿĀ, ¶用Ĭĭß率 4 至 ü ÿHØ, 测量ß率 0 至 150 HØ,
绝缘材料级 H, 环境温度 最µ 40 °C, 防护等级 IP 00   For motor rated output
2 to 348 HP, For switching frequencies of 4 to 8 kHz, Rated frequency from
0 to 150 Hz, Insulation class H, Maximum ambient temperature 104 °F / 40 °C,
Degree of protection IP 00

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

SFB 400/4 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 4 A 105/160/155
SFB 400/10 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 10 A 120/160/155
SFB 400/16,5 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 16.5 A 160/195/190
SFB 400/23,5 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 23.5 A 190/280/240
SFB 400/32 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 32 A 200/280/240
SFB 400/37 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 37 A 210/280/240
SFB 400/48 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 48 A 220/280/240
SFB-N 400/61 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 61 A 228/228/300
SFB-N 400/72 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 72 A 240/315/300
SFB-N 400/90 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 90 A 240/320/300
SFB 400/115 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 115 A 210/415/360
SFB 400/150 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 150 A 225/415/360
SFB 400/180 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 180 A 365/445/360
SFB 400/250 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 250 A 500/450/400
SFB 400/440 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 440 A 540/450/610
SFB 400/480 3 x 400 Vac 0 - 520 Vac 480 A 400/430/750

也提供屏蔽连接。
Also available with shield connection.

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters 3



Ō级¿ă­波器
All-pole sine filter
SF4   

优势 BENEFITS

��ō动Óæ的ŎĘŏ
§使用无ļĽ电Ĳė线
��ė线和ŉŐ的干扰ŉŐő150 ÿHØ Œ
È00 œHØ
Ŕŕ降低ė电电流
ÁŖŗŘ电流
提高电Ĳ的使用寿命

Optimized drive efficiency

Unshielded motor wires can be used

Improves conducted and radiated
electromagnetic interference (150 kHz
- 300 MHz)

Major reduction of leakage currents

Elimination of bearing currents

Increase of motor lifetime

应用 APPLICATIONS

用于č制�ã干扰和ŋã干扰的¿ă­
波器。±ř用于¸ÌCŚ路连接器ő+śŜ/
+»Ŝŝ的ŞÞ器，§şŠ连šPĀœ。

Sine filter for the suppression of
differential mode interference and
common mode interference. Designed
for inverter with DC link connector
(+Vg/+Ug) and works with continuous
PWM.

技术参数   TECHNICAL DATA

¶用Ĭĭß率 Ţ 4 ÿHØ, ¶用电ĲÖ×功率 2,2 - 45 ÿĀ, 防护等级 IP 00 / IP 20, 测
量ß率 5 至 150 HØ, 绝缘材料级 H   For switching frequencies ð 4 kHz, For motor
rated output 3 to 60.35 HP, Degree of protection IP 00 / IP 20, Rated frequency
from 5 to 150 Hz, Insulation class H

产品名称
订货号

测量电压 电压āĂ 测量电流 尺寸
宽/高/纵深 mm

Product Name
Order No.

Rated
Voltage

Voltage
Range

Rated
Current

Dimensions
W/H/D in mm

SF4-CD006-500-2 3 x 500 Vac 0 - 500 Vac 6 A (400 V ð  4 kHz) /
5,2 A (500 V ð  4 kHz)

105/310/200

SF4-CD013-500-2 3 x 500 Vac 0 - 500 Vac 13 A (400 V ð  4 kHz)
11,8 A (500 V ð  4 kHz)

120/390/215

SF4-CD024-500-2 3 x 500 Vac 0 - 500 Vac 24 A (400 V ð  4 kHz)
22,6 A (500 V ð  4 kHz)

135/450/270

SF4-CE046-500-2 3 x 500 Vac 0 - 500 Vac 46 A (400 V ð  4 kHz)
43,3 A (500 V ð  4 kHz)

160/450/310

SF4-CE110-500-0 3 x 500 Vac 0 - 500 Vac 110 A (400 V ð  4 kHz)
105 A (500 V ð  4 kHz)

280/506/280

电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3



电抗器/EMI 滤波器
Reactors/EMI fi lters3
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